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12/1/76

Date of transcription

Having met with| | in the

Green Mountain area, southwest of Ariel. Washington., I was dir-
ected by[:::::]to an area-about| in a
heavily wooded area. He-pointed out a pair of tattered pants
hanging from a small.bush and stated these were the pants he

had located about Octoberz2 ort3, 1976, when he was hunting b6
deer in the area. b7cC

The pants were identified and placed in a small plastic
bag. The immediate area was walked over and examined but nothing
was observed except for the debri of the forests. Nothing was
seen that would indicate anyone had been in the area as there
‘was no sign of any material in the area.

The 31ght was marked for future search and the pants
were taken to the Portland office of the FBI where they were
prepared for“shlpment to the FBI Laboratory, Washington, D.C.

Inerviewed on ___ 11/23/76  Ariel, Washington Fite # __ SE 164-81-72573
) ) b6
SA| jcrs . 11/29/76 b7C -
by < Dote dictated .

L

This document contains neither rPcommendntxons nor conclusxons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and ls loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

GPO : 1075 O - 586.18

- .- _ DBCooper-15159




.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAZRN Vi A 4

““‘t

Dote of trapscripﬁt;n 12/ 1 /76

| | advised he
was deer hunting on or about October 23, 1976, about
| |and saw a movement in the trees. He said he
thought he saw a deer and approached the area, only to notice
a pair of pants hanging in the trees. He said it was about
25 feet from the ground and the pants were covered with leaves
and fir tree needles. He continued that he obtained a long
stick and removed the pants from the branch it was resting on
and examined the pockets looking for identification. He said
the pockets were empty so he left the pants in the trees.

[::;::]p01nted out he did not think too much about
-the pants only that they did not appear to be pants that a
logger or possibly a hunter would discard in the woods. He said
in his 40 years in the woods he never saw pants hanging from

a tree that height from the ground before. He said he read

some of the recent articles about D.B. COOPER and thought the
pants might be important in that investigation:

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

* 11/23/760’ Ariel, Washington

" Interviewed on

by SA crs - Date dictoted — 11/29/76

Fite # __ SE 164—81_-%5';{[

b6

See

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

GPO : 1075 O - 568-118
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the Bureau in the highest regard and continues to do
so.

Bt mie seie

2 - Bureau *

(- Seattle (164-81) (Info)

1 - Indianapolis
MLC/ksm
(4)

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) . "12/16/76
" - SAC, INDIANAPOLIS (164-62) (P) b6
b7C
NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
Re Bureau airtel to Seattle and Indianapolis, 11/11/76.
On 11/29/76, | b6
Indianapolis, Yndiana, was contacted at b7cC
same regardine information set forth in reference,
. whereupon, advised that she brought
. this information to the attention of the FBI because
- she felt it was her civil duty and the reward was not
. her concern,
. | lwas advised that the Bureau - b6
. appreciated her concern and that information furnished b7C
in this manner from the public was often instrumental
in solving cases. N _ ) ' -
stated that she has always held igc

45~ 65

SEARCHED

: T : SERIALIZED (£ 1% ,LEB’E,JT,?‘/
o S : ' DEC 119ﬂéj

c;f:/ | reldseatiie ,
. 77

- . R ST i . DB Cooper-15161 -




12/17/76
b6
b7¢C
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (1l64-81)
FROIL: ADIC, NEW YORK (164-627) (RUC)
SUBJECT: NORJACK
AIRCRAFT HI-JACKING
(0O0:8E)
ReNOairtel to Sceattle, dated 12/3/76.
New York indices was reviewed concerning the subject.
This indices check proved to be negative.
e
2 ~ Seattle
2 - Hlew Oxleans (164~136) (Info)
1 - Wew York
~
” - (1’,/ - 4 4
RHK :mys ’#Q:;’-Cé = mz—&%:@,
(6) ;‘Z :.':t-' '3
C
DB Cooper-15162




SnC, SELTTLL (164-81) 12/20/76

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (164-220) (P)

NORJZX o
AIRCDAFT HI-JLCKILG

{(cQ:81)

e BNO airtel to ST dated 12/3/76.

Pe Suspect: | also knowvn as

& yoview of the San Francisceo indices for cop-
tioned suspect and all aliases failed to reveal any pertincnt
inforration.

é«-‘s:aattle u ){J q - %} _ I] g 57 »

2~8an Francisco

. Lo
DEC:cd ‘ AN
. ~ |

(4) %/

DB Cooper-15163
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1/3/77 e
AIRTEL )

TO

.8

ADIC, LOS ABGELLS (1G4-497)
INOT @ SAC, SEATTLE (162-81) (P)
SUBJLCT:  NORJAE

G0: CLATTLUD
Pufile 182-2111

Ras b6
b7C

Rz Los Angeles airtel to Scabttle, 11/15/%G.

- Enclosed for the Portland Divigion is ono copy of
reforonced comrmnication.

On 13/23/76G, thi?_ggizgz_ggg_giggusscd with Acsic-
tant United States Abtorncy Seattle, Washing~- bé
ton, at which time ladvised that it appeared to him that b7C
tho most appropriate office to handle thig poriticular facot of ’

tho easc would bo tho Tnited States Attorney's Offiec in Port-
land in vicw of thelr rocont indictnmont of tho subjoei.

LEADS ¢

PORTLAID DIVISION

AL Portland, Orogon

Discuss the facts containcé‘in re corrmunication with

USA'g Offico in Portland and advisc the 3. Atiorney’s Qffice

in Portland of Assistant U. 8. Attorney willingnoss o bé
furnish informotion from writtcn documont he bne prepoared, but b7¢
not subnitted to aﬁtoraey[:%:j%]

ARUED AND DANGLROUS.

2 - Los Augeles . ¢

% - Fortland (Tnel ~ 1) (164-41) ~ \el-§]- 7258
/§-~/Seaﬁtle y
-Diftes P

(7) - DB Cooper-15164




Mr,

1.
2
3.
.

5
6.
7e

8.
e

10.

FOOTNOTE: Did anyone happen to notice if he had a &n&nl

the edges.

December 10, 1976

L&
Farrell ;2»”

Federal Bureau of Investigation
915 2nd Avenue
Seattle, Wash 98174

Dear Mr, Farrell:

RE: Telephone conversation 9:20 a.m. this date

The following is information I need to solve the skyjacking
involwing North West Air Lines in 1971, by Cooper:

Date of skyjacking.
Time 727 jet was airborn (air strip).
Compass heading after level flight.

Compass heading when skyjacker finished adjustment of
personal effects.

Time skyjacker disappeared from sight on plane.
Time skyjacker was definitely not on plane.

When act occurred, elevation of plane starting at zero
level; ground level temperature; and barometric reading.

Wind knots, and direction.

Whether he had 1 or 2 parachutes; weight of chuteds);
weight of money; approximate weight of clothing and boots,

Estimate of height and weight of skyjacker.

Sincerels

R :n

deverter, which is a webbing that goes between the legs, il
anything that looked like a tr1angle&ﬁi¥ﬁi@§£§£i£f’°“°ﬂ° an

T

vJ‘

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

-2~
[ m\%

-

DB Cooper-15165 |
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.gPLURIBUS UNUM .
usAq3e’

.

(o8
[+)
e,

ke yatrong DIVISIg,

Mr, Farrell

Federal Bureau of Investigation
915 - 2nd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98174

DB Cooper-15166 ‘



SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

SAC, IMEW ORLEANS (164-136) - P -

HORJAK;
AIRCRAFT HIJACKIRG
00: Seattle

12/21/76

Re Hew Orleans airtel to Seattle, 12/3/76.

Enclosed for Seattle is one photo ofl

Record regarding

IIdentJ.iJ.cat:Lon

tc of Louigiana, |
and affidavit charsins] |

bench varrant issued in the

| Also

with theft |

>

Lded byl

telephone| |

1) Application for employment for|

Identification Research and Treatment Center, New Orlcans.

2)  letter date_d_‘l\mc‘hl

| |

3) cCalifornia Driver's

3, 1974 from |

Gray, louisiana, to| |

the name of

Lici,ense Number[ Jin

/

I.memb.m:&hm_card made out tol

4) California State Automobile Association

|and signed

5) Califorxrnia Blue Cross Imsurance Card made out to

6) 8SAN Card

Tumber |

—

(2 « Seattle (Encs. = 11)
2 = New Orleans

JEB/mib

(4)

|in the name of

e &l- 7.9%

T, - FIERNGD
RERDRL ;/’ “‘F‘“

DUJ' RS ‘
4 FF;:)_‘“LP i
- ;:;jl‘

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-15167




o~ =

NO 164~136

JEB/mjb
7) Membeorshin card, International Brotherhood of
Teamsterd,
8) Bank statements of| |
Iﬁl account number dated July G, 1976 and June
, L 3

S movm, however, telephone mumber]

| on 12/15/76 advised that
! !is belicved to have fricnds|

stated that these friends mav possibly have

Information regarding [ in Temmessece.
advigsed that should she reccive any further

information, she would advise the FBI, Hew Orleans.

are being

Leads in this matter are not being set forth and
left to the discretion of the 00.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

b7C

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-15168




OPTIONAL FORK RO, 10

JULY 1073 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ! SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE! 12/22/76 b6
é b7C
; FROM@@IC, 1.0S ANGELES (164-497) (P)
SUBJECT: NORJAK '
00: Seattle
Re New Orleans airtel to Seattle, 12/3/76.
- RE: b6
b7C

Los Angeles indices contained no recoxrd
identifiable with captioned suspect.

No additional investigation being conducted by
the Los Angeles Division regarding this suspect unless
specifically requested by Seattle or New Orleans.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

@ ~ Seattle
2 - New Orleans (164-136)
2 - LosAngeles

Ch WAEIT26]

K L3
.. v
: -
b - P LA
—— ! N
E . h s TLE
;

i

f
3%
A .
éﬁ’vﬁ Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

30t1Q-110

DB Cooper-15169




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JULY 1973 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6

UNITED STATES GOVHJMENT

Memorandum

TO SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) DATE: 12/23/76
FROM sa | b6 |
b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
BUfile 164-2111
RE: b6
b7C
Re Seattle airtel to Sacramento 8/23/76.
On 12/15/76,| | U.S. Marsha“*_Sgﬁttle, b6
i telephonically that he had been contacted by . b7C
an FBI Agent in Sacramento. advised| | b7D
tha in Sacramento had overheard a conversation in a
mplicating| |]in captioned crime.
was supposedly an Army sergeant who is also a
former paratrooper.
[ lhas been relocated t the Washington area b6
| office. b7C
b7D
| Istated he would contactl |and deter-
mine from him any furthexr information or descriptive data
he might have concerning |and thereafter make that
information available to the Seattle Office of the FBI.
ARMED AND DANGEROQOUS
RNN:klb
-(3)
b6
b7C

$010-

110

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

S0 e WS

SEARCHED% l?DEX

FBl--SEATTJ.E

DB Cooper-15170




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

JULY 1973 EDITION

GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOV ENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC,

FROM SA

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00:

SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SEATTLE

BUfile 164-2111

RE:

DATE: 12/23/76

Re Seattle airtel to Sacramento 8/23/76.

e,

On 12/15/76, | | U.S. Marshal, Seattl
advised telephonically that he had been acted byl |
an FBI Agent in Sacramento. dvised |

I amnlics

in Sa

cramento had overhea:

rd a conversation in a

ting

in captioned crime.

was supposedly an Army sergeant who is also a
former paratrooper.

| | has been relocated to the Washington area

office.

[ Jstated he would contact and deter-
mine from him any further information or descriptive data

he might have concerning

and thereafter make that

- information available to the Seattle Office 'of the FBI.

ARMED AND DANGEROﬁS

RNN:k1lb
(3)

£010-110

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
) . DB Cooper-15171

H-8)- 722

SEARCHED, INDEXE
smmugﬂ 4 |£B§%h~/
E§23197

—ssA'm?s Tl
1T

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D




|

i

Hrih 9 G
Aiorrays at Law

Toterrv Laks Cordor - Losre Matl - Hirklond] Wiakington 98033

R. HAYS GODDARD
WILL KNEDLIK

8 October 1976

Mr. John Reed
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Seattle, WA

~ Dear Mr. Reed:

A client of this office today informed us that such client
believes that he knows the identity of the individual known
as D. B. Cooper, as well as such individual's recent where-
abouts in the wouthwestern part of the country. Our client
is very concerned about, and has asked that we facilitate, a
This note is

(206) 822-1232

confidential interview, as soon as possible.
being directed to you for that purpose.

Awaiting word from you, then, we are,

Sincerely yours,

KNEDLIK & GODDARD

j/

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

'DB Cooper-15172




wAN 164-59 ® o .
ECG:vlr

l.

The following investigation was conducted by sSa[ |
| “]at Anchorage, Alaska: b6
b7C

On_November 19, 1976, |
advised that] who was formerly employed as a
| lat theru‘__s‘_zgsj;juﬁﬁum , Fairbanks, Alaska,
resigned his employment He stated he maintains
Eftfffffds which would provide background information concerning

however, the U. S. Marshal's Office or the U. 8. Probation

Office, Anchora should have complete background information
concerning I

On December 2, 1976, | | b6
3 [ | b7C
He said
had been employed as al | at the U. S. Post

Office, Fairbanks; however, resigned from this position in
| He stated that on| |
| the U. S. Post Office, Fairbanks, and in | |

F::::ljnx;hg:_agfised that [ began serving his bé
sentence and was released after b7C

| He re se.

The following description of [ |was obtained from b6

‘the records of the Unlted States Marshal: ) b7cC
Name
Alias
Race : White
Sex . Male
Date of birth
Place of birth
Hair Brown )
Eyes Blue
Height 72"
Weight 175 pounds
Citizenship United States
Scars or Marks None

-8l 7264

o hbexed ——

SEAMCHED
SERIALIZ. %‘*/ M FILD
T, 1976
: D‘Fsl—ss.s:me P

=
17

' DB Cooper-15173




X . Sw

AN 164-59

.2..

Employment
Marital Status

Military Service

Previous Address

e,

Self—einp_l'eyed

b6
b7C

United States Air F
fg&mmﬂ

Fairbanks, Alaska.

I:lmade available two phétographs of I:l, one
with glasses and one without glasses.

‘DB Cooper-15174

e e ey g




- : . '
IS - -

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
SAC, ANCHORAGE (164-59) (RUC)

NORJAK
(00: SEATTLE)

RE: | I

Re Anchorage letter to Seattle, 11/24/76.

Enclosed for Seattle is the original ang

12/21/7

PPY

one C
Iﬁf_an_im&sj;ig.iktive insert and two photographs of

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Seattle (Enc. 4) (RM)
1 - Anchorage

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




— WV HIUNAL FUnm N, 19 T T -
JULY 1973 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.6

UNITED STATES GOV

MENT
Memorandum

to  ¥SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
Y

FROM .: SA

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Re:

After numerous a‘ttemp‘ts,l
| Kent,

DATE: 12/23/76

Washin

gton, wa

12/15/76, | Istated he used to work for |
and during.his employment tThere he
|

had an occasion to meet]|

[%EEEEEE:ated he last saw
years ago. | described a

approximately two

Name
Sex
Race
Height
Weight
Hair

Age

Build
Complexion
Characteristics

I:l stated he suspected
in this crime because he used to s

S IoLlows:

ver known only to

Male ]
Caucasian
5!8”

155 pounds
Light brown,
balding
Approximately 25 in 1976
Husky

Light

Did not smoke cigarettes,
was divorced

reddish,

being involved
ee and a truck dri-

talk to each other secret-

| (LNIL

ively.

stated he suspected

who would have recovered

of being the pickup man

art

RNN/tecs
(3)

£010-110

& /ormanalid

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly.on the Payroll Savings Plan

er he parachuted.

L4 ~8]~ T2l

SEARCHED...£ %o [NDE

smmuzso mrzog)l
\J £l-‘ N 19/

,Fm‘sﬂﬁﬂﬁ

«y e - ar

DB Cooper-15176
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bé
b7C
b7D

‘bé

b7C
b7D

b6
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)

”
SE 164-81

. advised thatl |was| |white male, zsc
5'10" to 5'11", heavy build, 180 pounds, dark graying hair, 7D
who also did not smoke cigarettes.
[ | advised that he had no other reason to suspect
| | other than the above information. [ ]is an elderly b6
man who is currently retired. was advised by the writer b7C
that the information he provided would remain confidential. b7D

In view of the above information, no further investi-
gation will be conducted concerning[::::::jas a suspect in
Norjak at this time.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-15177




- QP HUNAL rUM NO, 10

JULY 1973 EDITIO

N

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Mem

TO

* SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

oranaum

(P)

FROM : SA|

SUBJECT: NORJAK

00: SEATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Re:

DATE: 12/23/76

After numerous attempts,|

12/15/76. |

Istated

had an occasion to meet

|Kent, Washington, was contacted on
he used to work for| I

and during. his employment there he

st saw| |approximate1y two

stated he 1
years ago. | described, |as follows:

in this

‘ver known only to

ively.

Name | |

Sex © Male ]

Race Caucasian

Height 5'8"

Weight 155 pounds

Hair Light brown, reddish,
balding

Age ) Approximately 25 in 1976

Build Husky

Complexion Light

Characteristics Did not smoke cigarettes,
was divorced

[::::]stated heAsuspedted[:%EEEEEEff'being involved

crime because he used to see land a truck dri-

stated he suspected

who woul

RNN/tcs
(3)

5030-110

| d have recovered

e

\o4- Q- 7266,

(LNU) talk to each other secret-
of being the pickup man
after he parachuted.

SEARCHED. /"
SERIALIZED:

FB1+ SEATTLE

......... FILED, 5447

mosxsz%/
0 E‘\é(é;f 1976

|

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

. DB Cooper-1517
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FD-36 (Rev, 5.22-64)

Transmit tHé following in

FBI
Date: 1/3/77

t?

(Type in plaintext or code)

A}

AIRTEL -
(Priority)
______________________________________________ N N
TO : SAC, KANSAS CITY (164-80)
FROM : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT : NORJAK

.0f the now defunct car company and past records of the insur-

C;QN/tcs ;;Z;/,.
(8)

LEADS:

00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 164-2111

Re: '

. [::::::]has been suggested as a suspect in this

matter by phone caller whose opinion it
was that resembled .the artist's composite

of unsub. Investigation to date has failed to reveal an
iis

other indication that would tend te indicate that
in any way involved in this matter.

In order to bring this particular aspect of the
investigation to a logical conclusion the following leads are
being set forth: -

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

At| | Kansas .

<

Will attempt to-determine through past .records

ance company that worked for whether or not he was
employed on 11/24/71.

2 - Kansas City

2 - St. Louis (164-63)

1 - Honolulu (Information)
~ Seattle '

Approved: . Sent- M Per

Vot~ 21~ 7267

.-

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574

DB Cooper-15180

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




SE 154-81

>

ST. LOUIS DIVISION

At St. Louis, Missouri

Will attempt to determine if[::::::]has a military b6
service record and, if so, will forward same to Seattle. For b7cC
the information.of St. Louis, [ ]is a white male, DOB

5'11", 200 pounds, brown hair, hazel eyes, SSAN

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

' DB Cooper-15181




FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
FBI

Date: 1/3/77

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

A}

) AIRTEL ~
1 (Priority)
e e e e e e L -
TO : SAC, KANSAS CITY (164-80) b6
b7C
FROM :- SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
SUBJECT : NORJAK '
. 00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 164-2111
Re:
has been suggested as a suspect in this b6
matter by_an anonymous telephone caller whose opinion it ,p7c
was that | resembled the artist's composite
of unsub. Investigation to date has failed to reveal an
other indication that would tend te indicate that[::::::ﬁis
in any way involved in this matter.
In order to bring this particular aspect'of the
investigation to a logical conclusion the following leads are
being set forth:
LEADS:
KANSAS CITY DIVISION
At [ | Kansas . ) b6
b7C
~ Will attempt to ‘determine through past records .
of the now defuncT:fff:f?mpany and past records of the insur-
ance company that | worked for whether or not he was
employed on 11/24/71.
2 - Kansas City ‘
2 - St. Louis (164-63)
dn - Honolulu (Information)
(E}— Seattle
N/tcs _
(8) f
L4 -3l-T67

e

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Offlce: 1972 = 455-574

DB Cooper-15182
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b r——

FD-302 [REV, 11-27-70) ‘ N ’

-

]
»

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

»

J

Date of transcription

| Mobile, b6
Alabama, telephone] | ~ias intezviewed at her residence. b7c
She was advised of the identity of interviewing Agents as well
as the nature of the interview. She supplied the following
information:

I |advised that | | ig
| " |£rom Alabama Dry Docks and Shlpbulldlng ¥
pal D Hobil , S a at h b

| | She also indicated thaf Ifrequently sends

_ I
agencies around the United States. She advised that she kelieved
he was stationed in Edgewood, Maryland or at least has been in }
the National Guard.

| advised that | | died bé
in August, I o 72. Since that time [has been b7C

| _ She also advised that
she has several letters back in her bedroom that have also

been written to the National CGuard Advertising Support Center,
Edgewood that she| | A review of these
particular letters indicated various news cllpplngs and pictures
that are not related to Thanksqgiving Eve Skyjacking which took
place November, 1971. also stated that has
told her on numerous occasions that he is working fox € FBI.

| ‘ ladvised that| lhas not been out of b6
the State of Alabama for the past 3 _to 4 vears and as far as she b7C
could remember in 1971 he was w;th| on that Thank&giring

I_Bm._Sb.e_a.de.tmallLa.dmd that

lbU-81- 7268

tervioned on 12729776 . HMobile, Alabama e MO 164-34
SA b6
o, SA GBS/1rb . .. 12/29/76 b7C

This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t {s tha property of the FBL and s loaned to your ogency;
it ond ils conienls are not o be disiributed outside your agency.

DB Cooper-15184
- ) ]




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70)
- I o ¥ .. 2
- L %

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of franseription

Alabama, telephone was interviewed at his residence.
He was advised of the identity of the interviewing Agents

as well as the nature of the interview. [ |provided the
following information:

He advised that he is the individual that mailed
several items to the National Guard Advertising Support Center
in Edgewood, indi ' i
consisted of

| | several newspaper clippings; one of these
clippings was a news item from the Mobile Press Register dated
Sunday, | The news clipping concerned a
Thanksgiving Eve skyjacking which took place on November 24,
1971 in the State of Washington. | did not indicate why

he sent these particular items to the National Guard advertising
Support Center in Edgewood and when gquestioned concerning this
he did not supply an answer.

[ additionally advised that he did not wish
to talk to the FBI as he might get in trouble.

When questioned further concerning the news item
of the Thanksgiving Eve Skyjacking in Washington,
indicated he thought it would be a good idea to send it to
the Wational Guard Advertising Support Center as he thought
it was still newsworthy.

The following description was obtained through
observation and interview:

Name
Date of Birth
Social Security Number

Height 5°8%" 5
Weight 145 pounds
g \L1Y-9] - 726
Interviewed on_12/29/76 of MObile, Alabama File # MO 164-34
SA
by SA| GBS/1Yb  puwseees 12729776

This document conlains neither recommendafions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and i's contenis are not io be disiributed outside your agency.
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MO 164-34
2
Hair Brown
Eyes
Address | | b6
Mobile, Alabama b7C
Telephone
Employment Currently unemploved
Previous occupation | i
Previous employer ama Shipbuilding

and Dry Docks and Ingalls
Shipbuilding in Pascagoula

‘ _ Mississippi
Mother |

. Mobile, Alabama
Telephone -

DB Cooper-15186




- ® ®

1/4/77
AIRTEL ATIRIIATL
b6
T0: SAC, SDATTLL (164-81) b7cC
FROLI: SAC, MOBILL (164~34) (RUC)
SURBJECY: UJdsUB, aka
Dan Cooper,
llorthwest Airlines Flight #350
Portland, Oxegon to Seattle,
Vashington, 11/24/71
CAn —~ HIJACKING; EXTORTION
CO: SEATTLE
Re Paltimore airtel to Seattle, 12/6/76.
Inclosed for Sceattle are two copies of an FD 302
reflecting an interview with |at Mobile, bé
Ala,.,, and also _enclosed are two copies of ID 302 reflecting b7C
interview with| | 11obile, Ala.
On lZ/lJ/76, the following 1nd1v1dualu were contacted
and advised that a revj al any
information concerning bé
I or b7C
| | b6
Recoxrds Section b7C
liobile PD

I |
Identification Division
lI‘obile County £0

2 - Seattle (BEncs. 4)
1 - Baltimore (164-=103) (Info)

1 - iobile J U -,\],7&;70 {

GRS/1rb
(4) il
i
c/ —~

DB Cooper-15187




0 164-34

bé
b7C

RGCcOoTds Section
Prichard, Alabama PD

Chickasaw, Alabama PD

On 12/14/76 ecords of the liobi PD were reviewed
and revealed one at b6

liobile, height -~ 5787, weight 135 1lbs., brown hair, brown , b7C
eyes, with SSAN listing address as|
| Mobile, was]

| on| [and
|

Records at the liobile S0, Pxri rd PD, Chickasaw PD
werce all negative concerning b6

b7C

A roview of indices at
raveal anv refercnces concernina

| However, indices contains reierencc to
| A review of
revealed onel [had made a threat against
employees of the Social Security Administration in Mobile.
USA CHARLES 5. WHITE-SPUMIIER, JR. declined prosecution of

in this matter as it was not suitable for Federal
prosccution.

on 2/7/75, | was interviewed by bé
s | | and descriptive data obtained concerning b7C
| |during this interview indicates that individual is
identical tol | mentioned in reairtel in

that one of the enclosures received wi reairtel is certificate
of live birth State of Alabama for |

born | | to [ |

|

DB Cooper-15188




MO 164-34

Interyiew with |

| Mobile, Al=z., indicates that]| |

]and not identical to individual

who identified himself as

DB Cooper-15189
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SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) 12/30/76

SA THOMAS J. MANNING

NOPJAK

Contatc has been maintained with]|

| |[Kalama, Washington, telephone | [on an inter-
mittent basis since she furnished the original information re

Contaﬁf %fst made on 12/30/76 at which time[ ___ |advised she
still sees]| at work about every three days and speaks with
him, made no further statements concerning the information
which iginallv called to the attention of the writer.
However was asked to, at an appropriate time, probe into

the original story in an attempt to get some information of a solid

nature., She once again stated that she would not like to see a
personal contact made with[______ |by the FBI for undoubtedly he

would know what the source of the information was and would never
again make any statement to her. She again stated ghe cannot

the veracity of the statement made by concerning
nd has not learned the identity of | |

[ Jcontinues to live at the|

Longview, Washinaton,

It is recommended that further contacts be made with with
atte,pts made to have her become more forceful and aggressive in
attempting to secure further information re this matter from|

It is not recommended that any active investiqati?n_gugh_aa]contact
by t Bureau with or attermpts to identify in the
Washington area be made at this time,

It is requested that a lead card be made for the writer with
a copy of this memo for following with further contacts with

| c4-81-727!
(ﬁw i

7
!

/I
(2) TIM/ N ?

7

g - DB Cooper-15190
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SAC, PORTLANMD (1G4-41) 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTIL (164~31) (P

HWORJAL

¢0: SEATTLE b6
DUPILT: 164-2111 b7C
Re:

Re Yimneapolis nitel to Poriland, 7/28/7C; Portlond
nitel to Hinncapolis, 3/2/76.

In Portland’s nitel fto MMinmeapolic dated 3/2/76,
Portlgnd adviced investimation waz continuing to fully idonti-

£y Jand resolve possibility of his involvement in this b6
matter. To dote Seaitle has not received resulis of that b7¢C

investigation. Portland iz regquested to furnich Seattle with
results of investigation conducted by Portland by appropriate
corrmnication.

ARIIED ATD DANCIROUS.

.= Portland
¢ 3 = Beattle
(lgg):/ﬁci /@4*8"‘7272/

P
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SAC, PORTLAND (1064-41) 1/3777

SAC, STATTLE (164-~31) (P)

NORJAK b6
00: SEATTLE b7C
BUTILL: 104-2111

e

De Minneapolis nitel to Portland, 7/29/75; Portland
nitel to Ilinmeapolis, 8/2/7G.

In Portland's nitel to Minneapolis dated 3/2/76C,

Poriland advised investigation wac continuinz to fully identi-
iy | 2nd Tecolve possibility of hig involvement in this bé
matter. To date Seattle has not received results of that b7c

investigation. Portland ig requested to furnich Seattle with
resulits of investigation conducted by Portlinnd by appropriaste
cocmvunication.

ATNED ATTD DANCTROUS.

;Zfﬁ Fortland
-7 3 - Seattlc
i ten

() == JoU-81=7272

DB Cooper-15192




DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) 1/3/77
Attention: Identification Division

SAC, SEATTLE (164-31) (P)

HORJAT b6
00: SCATTLD b7¢C

-
S0

Re Portland airtel to Bureau, 3/4/76.

Seattle is currently coanducting o file review
concerning this matter and during that file revicw Septtle
was unable to locate the results of investigation requested
in ro communication.

For the information of the Identification Division,
the following lead was get forth in re communication and the
Identification Divioion is requected to submit appropriante
results of its investigation in order thot the Seattle file
may be complete in this matter:

REQUEST OF THE BURLAU

The Ic ification Division is requested to compare
Ifingcrnrints of | A, DO3B OB

| 610", 205 s and eyes, USL
RSiT] | residence Oreaon, with b6
the unidentificd latents in this matter.

b7C
ATED AND DAUGERQUS.

2.~ Burea
Ay Do
~Rikl/tes
(5) ;//
/Y-~ 7273
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DIRECTOR, IBI (16€4-2111) 1/3/77
Attention: Identification Division

SAC, SEATTLE (1€4-31) (P)

De Portland airtel io Bureau, 3/4/7C.

Seattle is currently coanducting a file review
concerning this matter and during that file revicw Seattle
was unable to locate the resultis of investigation requested
in re communication.

For the information of the Identification Division,
tho following lead was set forth in ro communication and the
Identification Division is rcecauested to submit anpropriate
reosults of its investipation in order that the Seattlce file
may be complete in this natter:

REQUEST OF THL BUPLAYU

The Identification Division is requested fo compare

HhmmﬂﬂMEJﬁL | wr1s, porl ] ron
[ 707, 500 pounds, prown halr and eyes, U3

RSi7| | residence | Oregon, with
the unidentified latents In This maticr.

ARLED ALD DAIGEROUS.

~-— Burecan
- Seattle

~Rpi/tes
(8) c T TR
/QXV'U‘” et

DB Cooper-15194
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SAC, DENVER (164-08) 1/3/77

SAC, SCDATTLIE (164-81) (P)

HORJAX
20: SEATTLED
Bufile 1€64-3111

b6
b7C

Re:

Re Donver teletype to Bureau, 12/1/78.

Re corxmnication advised investigation at Doaver
continuing. Denyver is reguested to forward rosults of that
investigation to the Seattle Division and in addition advisge
if Benver considers any further investipation conceraning this
suspect is warrantod.

ARIED AND DANGEROUS.

Donver
,/”fﬁ“l Seattle
~—ﬂfﬁ[tcs
(3

s

'

4817274

. : DB Cooper-15195




SAC, DEHVER (164-03)

SAC, SEATTLL (1€1-31) (P)

NORJALL
CO: SDATTLE
Bufile 164-2111

Ro:

. 1/3]77

Re Denver teletype to Bureau, 12/1/76.

Pe communication advisced investipation at Doaver
continuing. Denver is requested to forward rosults of that
inveatipation to the Secattle Division and in addition advise
if Denver comsiders any further investigation concerning this

suspect is wehrranted.

ARITHD AND DALGEROUS.

-

2.~ Denver

73 J Seattle
RILT/tes
(

JoU=&1 =127

DB Cooper-15196
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SL-17 (Rev. 4-17-70) \'.
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-104

5 o
-y F .
e b oon . WA <’;
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT LA
. L(, o ":"J':Av /
emoranaum Ui i e
o b6
ro DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111) DATE: 12/22/76 b7C
FROM SAC, ST. LOUIS ( 164-63 ) (RUC)
SUBJECT:  NORJAK !
00: SE !
{
Re: b6
b7C
Reference: Little Rock Airtel to Bureau, 12/15/76.
NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER (NPRC) RECORDS CHECK
{1 File was located at the (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC, St. Louis, Mo., and
reviewed on by
[T JEnclosed are copies of (Form FD-302) (investigative insert) (letterhead memorandum) reflecting
pertinent information.
[ ] Bnclosed for information and reference, subject to restriction stamped thereon, are copies of self- .
explanatory documents from NPRC files.
XX'] Personnel, NPRC (X@¥¥) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, X @0omE it Sation REcod ?
Prexesiex gxotyr, SLMO, advised on _lZZZZZZQ_, no record on subject KX_I | bé |
' b7C
could be located on basis of information furnished. In event ad-
ditional identifying or descriptive data becomes available, another lead for review of the NPRC '
RAXIDEX ¥r military) records should be submitted. Data needed includes: date and place of birth,
name utilized in ¥HIXXK military service, branch and military service number, dates of service
or yentopment geparnent, enmlovingy specific organization to which assigned with date of
assignment, and Social Security number. !
{
File has not yet been located at NPRC. A special search is under way, and file will be reviewed }
promptly when located. ‘
[C] rile was not located at (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC, SLMO, and should be (
located at !
Lead: _LITTLE ROCK office Ascertain if | will be
furnish his Marine Corps service %r ffr a tgg d contained bICc
therein in an effort to identify e 1in 1v ua W o he alleged %
served wrf‘gﬁ n %ﬁe Margne Co! Tps “¥n 0]»;15 nawa in i@ b o b
Remarks: ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
2 = Bureau LLQ4-% TT;Q, 25
2 - Little Rock (164-22) SEARCHED [ . IIEAE]
© 2™~ Seattle (164-81) Info. sEnLIEES b puen | i,
'17- St. louis L ~ 34k ﬁ ‘
(7) LAGTTS A5 BBi— SEATTLE
GIJ: STy 7
M 1t r .
!.;‘}:%i‘!u: 'ii))\‘i ILV
Gt les
Vs bent AR DB Cooper-15197




SAC, LITTLE ROCK (164-22) 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTLE (16¢4-31) (P)

HORJAK ig
0D: SEATTLD ¢
pufile: 164~-2111

R

Re Little Docl: airtel to the Bureau, 12/15/7C.

Tor the information of Little Roek, Seattle did
not receive the encloscd photographs supposcdly encloscd in
re comminication. Little Bock is requestad to determime if
the photegraphs were inadvertently noft sent to Seattle.

ARIED AND DANGEROUS.

-~ = Little Roek
L {/ 3 =~ Seatilc
— Wi/ tes

) (ot - L= 7%

DB Cooper-15198




¢

SAC, LITTLT ROCK (164-22 1/3/77

SAC, SEATTIE (1C4-31) (P)

b6

DORJAX b7C
00: SEATTLE
Bufile: 1£4-2111

Re:

Re Little Roecl: airtel to the Burean, 12/15/7G.

Tor the informotion of Little Roecl:, Seattle did
not roceive the encloscd photographs supposedly oncloscd in
re communication. Little Roclh ig requested to determine if
the photesraphs were inadvertently not sent to Seattle.

ARTD ARD DANGEROUS.

2.~ Little Rock
3 ~ Seattle
i/ tes

TTT(S) ?

Jlh-51— 727k
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oo FEDERAL @UREAU OF INVESTIGAMON

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

,‘ LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. Lyuden Teoocaner 23, 1976 b6
FBI FILE NO. 164-233111 b7C
LATENT CASE NO. |

|

| TO: 828, Little Fook

UNBUB. , ARA
DA COOPER;
RE: NORTHITET AIRTINES FLIGHT %350
PORTLAND, OREGON, O SEAYILE, WASHINGTOW
11/724/74%
CAA = HIJACKING: EXTORTION

REFERENCE: Airtel 12/18/78
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: LAttln Roock
SPECIMENS:

Inasmich a3 nuperous fingerpzint cards avae
contained in our Identification Division files for igdivigi“ vals
with nane and deseriptive data sinilar to the
named in tlie reforenced airtel, no latent prict ccuparigsons be
were condugted. Additional infoxmatilon, such as date and b7C
placg of birth, PRI nurbey, avest nunkex, Sogial sacurity
nunber, ond Army gervies nunbor, iz roeguostod in oreer Lo
possibly lacute fingernrints for thig individual.

@— Seattle (164-81) 1 QY7274 bS

b7C

Assistant Director, JdgsREfIdALS “mg?;wﬂsm ......
pEC 201

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY FE!-SEATTLE
. - .
DB Cooper-15200 - 2




SAC, SACRAMLLTO (164-50) 173777
8AC, SFATTLE (104-81) (B) .
(v
NORJAL \&"
00: SCATTLE o
Bufile 1C4-2111 /
Re: Sub b
SEARCH AREA

Re letter from[ |, to the b6

Seattle Division of the FRI dated 18/10/7C. b7cC

Tneclosed for thoe Saeramcento Division is one copy
of rc letter.

LEADS:

SACRAMENTO DIVISIQN

Will contact | | and deternine b6
if he has any firsthond information or lLnowledse concerning b7C
this matter. If it is deternmiined thot |doss not have
any information of value concerning this matter, he should be
advisced that the military has provided expert personnel who
have calculated the drop mone for unsub in this matter and
theraefore services, althourh appreciated, are
not desired at this time.

ARMED AND DANGEPROUS.

2 - Sacramento (Encl - 1)
Z3 % Scattle

SR tes
(3) f

[iald-i1=7377

DB Cooper-15201




SAC, SACRAMENTO (164-50) 1/3/77
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

WORJAK ey
60: SEATTLL /"
Bufile 1C4-2111 /

Re: Sub B -
SEARCI ARDA

Re letter from| | to the b6
Seattle Division of the FBI dated 12/10/76. b7c

Enclosed for the Sacramento Division is one copy
of rc letter.

LEADS:
SACRANENTO DIVISION

Will contact| |, 2nd deternine bé
if he has any firsthand information or Lnowledge concerning b7C
this matter. If it is determined that doss not have

any information of value concerning this matter, he should be
advised that the military has provided expert personnel who

have calculated the drop monc for unsub in this matter and
therefore scorvices, although appreciated, are

not desired at this ftimeo.

ARITD AND DANGEROUS.

2 _~ Bacromenteo (Encl - 1)
73 % Seattle

k‘izxrsﬁ;/tcs ?

lio0-%\- 7277

DB Cooper-15202




FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL

FBI
Date: 1/11/77

(Type in plaintext or code)

TO :
FROM :
SUBJECT:

N:arm

(5)

been eliminated.
propriate investigation is being instituted.
suspects are under consideration at this time.

(Precedence)

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111)
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

NORJAK
O0: SEATTLE

MONTHLY SUMMARY

Suspects

There are currently 873 suspects,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Bureau (164-2111)
3/- Seattle (164-81)
RN

i

Jod-El—- 9278

837 0of whom have
New suspects are being developed and ap-
No promising

Approved:

Sent

—M

Special Agent in Charge

Per

e

s GPO19TH O A e

DB Cooper-15203




FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

Transmil the following in

Via AIRTEL

FBI

Date: 1/11/77

(Type in plaintext or code)

TO :
FROM :
SUBJECT:

RNN:arm
(5)

been eliminated.
propriate investigation is being instituted.
suspects are under consideration at this time.

(Precedencel

DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111)
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

MONTHLY SUMMARY

Suspects

There are currently 873 suspects, 837 of whom have

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- Bureau (164-2111)
3 J- Seattle (164-81)

;

New suspects are being developed and ap-
No promising

Approved:

Sent

1Y-81-707

M

Special Agent in Charge

Per

GPO: 1075 O - &0 o

DB Cooper-1

2204




1/10/77
‘ b6
' b7C
AIRTEL
T0: ' DIRECTOR, FBI (184-2111)
FROM:  SAC, LITTLE ROCK (184-22) (P)
. SUBJECT: NORJAK -
-~ 903 SEATTLE
Re: ) ' : b6
b7C
. Re Little Rook aix‘tcl to Buréeau, 12/15§/78, St.
imzi: airtel te Bureau, 12/22/76, and Ssattle letter ta
Littlt Rock, 1/3/77. ,
: © ' Enclosed for Suttlo are tvo phatagrapha ‘whiech
m«ld have been anclossd to Seattle in referenced Little
Roek airtel to Bureau, 12/15/76, but were mavcrtenﬂy ,
rmt sant to Seattle. . ,
|  On 12/8776, | Tew-Ark Jolst b6
CQayany, Hope, Arkansas, advised that ' b7C

U. 5. Marine Corps service nuaber was
. his sacial Security aumber was [

LEAD

$T. LOUIS DIVISION
AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

" Will review erders of jo 8. ‘b6
Military Recovds c«cntcv :Ln an effort to b7C
ailitary orders to identify \

is the hdwidual allegedly tmad with im the
U. S. Harine Corps wa in 1984, :
. ARMED AND naseznaus. | - ' )

2 - Buveay | ARy *”7312

2 ~ St. Louis (165~ 63) o SEARCHED DEXEDR
Seattle (1é8~-51) (Lne. 2) SERIALIZD (i FILED K et
- Little Raek 1 Ol e an '

RBIJV&O : FBI— SEATTLE .

(3) : ' T

DB Cooper-15205
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FD-33 {Rev. 2-14-74)
-

v

Transmit the following in

FBI
1/7/77

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

— e e e e el e e e e - e -

_ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
Via (Precedence)
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROM: ADIC, LOS ANGELES (164~497) (P)
RE: NORJAK
00: Seattle .
RE: b6
b7C
b7D

Re Los Angeles airtel to Seattle dated 11/15/76,
and Minneapolis letter to Seattle dated 12/22/76. i

Eor the information of Portland, on 12/16/76,
Minneapolis, Minmesota, who was a stewardess
on victim alrcraft in this matter, advised the Minneapolis !
FBI that on 12/12/76, she had received a call from an
individual who identified himself as o% *
Warner Brothers Studios, Los Angeles, California. '
told that Warner Brothexs_maﬁ_?oing a film on hijacking
and D, B. COOPER and he wanted | to come to California

at some pictures of COOPER. | advised that

told her Warner Brothers knew who COOPER was, She
stated she did mnot cooperate with and does not
intend to contact him in California. e thought the above
call may have been a prank, but thought it should be reported.

On 1/3/77, Alan Landsburg
Productions, 9200 Sunset Boulevard, los Angeles, advised he
knew of no one by the name of and no one by this
name was working on a television documentary entitled, "'Still
At Large," which Warner Brothers is currently making regarding
the Hijacker, D. B. COOPER. also stated the
documentary is not being filmed at warner Brothers and does

} (ifi maintain office space at Warner Brothers.
2

Seattle
72 = Portland (164-41)

- g S . P

2 'Lo-‘s sngeles | (i1, Y

(.;.Ea/ cu_-.._L_ \ , e e T Y ‘

&6) 1,- L ! U - ‘(‘ o

. {i ‘ \\J } . - - \-{ '

Agppreved: .._i, i [ent M _Per_ - e _(%
\“«v‘,f“:'::al Agent in Crarge 1 = Cf—:j»

YA T 55 T o

DB Cooper-15206
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1A 164-497

on 1/3/77, |
Burbank Studios of Warner Brothers = Columbia Studios,
4000 Warner Boulevaxd, Burbank. California, advised he
had never heard of | and a review of available
records failed to Identify anyone by this name as being
an e or tenant on the studio lot. Through inquiry
by he determined that the Legal Department of
Warner Brothers possibly had information concerning this
person.

on 1/3/77, | | Legal Department,
Warner Brothers., advised that about the middle of November
1976, came to Warner Brothers accompanied
by hig International Literary

Agency, telephone 2/4-~8779. |stated he had obtained
the rights to the D. B. COOPER story and could locate COCPER.
He said the Statute of Limitations ran against COOPER in
November 1976, and did not Tfffsz:fivulge COOPER's location
until the statute had run. wanted to know if Warner
Brothers was interested in buying his story and had requested
a substantial amount of money.

| |stated Warner Brothers was mot interested
in his story and declined his offer as they were aware that
law enforcement agencies had thoroughly investigated the
D. B. COOPER hijacking case apparently without developing

a_suspect, and it was seriously questioned that
| |could locate COOPER. stated ne was
concerned that| |claim was fraudulent.

He a hat for the above reasons, Warner's
had rejected offer., He added that he had no
further information regarding

)

Above information being furnished to each division
inasmuch as it appears| |referred to
by Attorney | Huring his prior contacts with the

Los Angeﬁes_DixisianJmTy well be the individual identified
above as

DB Cooper-15207
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LA 164-497

| captioned, [:::::] be
[Indicates that in June 1968, a Chevrolet p7c
Corvette owned by General Motors Corporatlon, Los Angeles,

was recovered stripped and abandoned in Chicago, Illinois,
Investigation revealed that a theft repoxrt was filed with

the Lyons, Illinois, Police Department

| | Chicago. advised that Police

Department that the vehicle had previously been reported

stolen to the Los Angeles Police Department and he,

had recovered it, however, he failed to notlfy IAPD of this

first recovery.

Investigation at Los Angeles revealed the vehicle

had been loaned by General Motors Corporation to | bé
on several occasions in| | for use in the television . b7C
and movie industry. In]| |obtained loan of

the Corvette from General Motors and after several weeks,
General Motors tried unsuccessfully to recover the vehicle,
Subseguent investigation by General Motors at that time revealed
| had no affiliation with the television or movie

industry and had- written numerous bad checks over all areas

of the United States. Negotiations by[___ ]to purchase

the vehicle were never consumated. He never owned the

vehicle per his claim to Lyons, Illinois, Police Department.
Assistant U. S. Attorney Chicago, declined prosecution of

| and there is mno indication in the | |
that he was interviewed.,

Galifornia Law Enforcement Teletvpe System (CLETS) bé
was checked and revealed a| | ety b7cC
California Driver's License | and had an address of

Sherman Oaks, Califo effective
6/15/73. He was described as male, bomm 6'2",
175 pounds, green eyes, blond hair. | lic registered
owner of a Mercedes bearing license There
are no warrants and no criminal history is indicated. He
had two traﬁﬁ'% citations in 1975-1976 chich time he was
driving a Lincoln hearine Ticenss | which is
registered to] in Sherman Oaks, California.

- 3 =
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LA 164-497

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT SHERMAN OMIFQENIA.._XMLM_M_l
locate and Interview | :S
c

regarding any knowledge of D. B. COOPER.

[{-J‘
- AN ]

DB Cooper-15209
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_PtTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ) )
JuLy 1933 coition '
GSA FPMR (41 CFRI 101.11,8 : -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum

TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)" DATE:  1/4/77
FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (164-60) (RUC) M%bq
SUBJECT: NORJAK '

00: Sgattle

Re Honolulu airtel toy Las Vegas, 12/7/76.

For the information of receiving offices, the
Las Vegas Division, since the Summer of 1876, has received
information from various sources that an imdividual

identified as Y
wherein he claimed to] b7C
the captioned case and claiming that he knew the identity b7D

of D, B. COOPER,

On 12/10/76, | I b6

| Nevada, was interviewed by SA ROBERT J. MC KINLEY and - bIC
;; | In 2 long and rambling discourse, | b7D

related as follovws:

He stated in thel _ |
| He stated he .
and indicated b6

ILQLLQI‘_TO | | b7C
He did not state the reason ior| ] P7D

~ He stated that during this period| |
He stated that | |

[ | stated thatl | b6

b7C
b7D

@-'Seattle :
- Honolulu (164-85) : .
2 - Portland (164-41) ' _ .
1 -~ Las Vegas _ ) ) bq~81~ 7%?)
r(zgr)a sdsc . SEARCHED INDEXED.
, SERIALIZED, FILED

JANT0
i%h-SB#ﬁZ*7P-

i
4
- DB Cooper-15210,

9
&

' ——Hwo_m ) Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




, -
LV 164-60
| He stated that on b6
one occasion’| ] b7C
| | b7D
| He stated that|
the captioned case pame up] |
| o stated in
I
He saidl " |
b6
b7C
| b7D

| |advised that he is continuing to investigate b6
the matter, however, he has found nothing to date that would b7c
substantiate the I_in.f_m:ma,tion| | =~ b7D
He has contacted | regarding this
matter but none have| | to date
since nothing has been substantiated. .

| |declined to identify the individual b6
that he thinks may have been D, B. COOPER, He did state that b7C
this individual is now deceased, that he died about a year b7D
ago, and was cremated. -

' |stated that in the event he obtains any b6
substantiating information he will cooperate with the FBI b7C
but until that time he will not disclose the name of the b7D
individual., He did know that :

|
|
on 12/21/76, | | beé
| [ acknowledged b7cC
to SA MC KINLEY that | b7D
Hawaii County Police Dep@mmmumww
lnnvnwrm He stated that |
a

| [on the Hawaii County Police Department,.

-2 -

- : DB Cooper-15211




LV 164-60 | .

On 12/28/76, | | b6
in lLas Vegas acknowledged This also. | | I b7c
INTriner acknowledoed that | |_| b7D

| fregarding the D, B, COOPER matter. He said | |

had also reaguested]
| [attempt to establish the

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department (LVMPD)
Las Vegas Nevada, records and Nevada State Drivers license
records are negative regarding a BRYANT COFFELT.

LEADS :

PORTLAND DIVISION

AT BEND, OREGON

. Through appropriate public records attempt
to further identify BRYANT COFFELT in an attempt to determine
if he could possibly be involved in this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-15212
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' Dote of transcription 12/13/76

[was interviewed regarding any infor-

mation
in the

| |who resides at |>£Lyoé‘éQ
| Richfield, Minnesota, telephone m}uvﬂ;j:
u .

he has concerning a possible suspect F
highjacking of a Northwest Airliner

which occurred in 1971, by an individual using
the name D.B. COOPER. . .

|aav1sed that he was acquainted
with an individual who served with him in the

U,S. Army sometime during the period]

| while stationed in Vietnam,

advised that at that time he was
attached to| |

which was located near Pleiqu, Vietnam. | |

unit was serving in support of |

advised that this Individual,

who he
WA&S nan

thqueht cquld possibly be D.B. COOPER, ’
ned and he was |

with one of the units in the Plelqu area.

lea:18 have nocssibly been acssicned +n the

coming

E:::::::]recalled that

the mllluary service but rejoined s
to Vietnam, who was

was possibly from the State of Wash~

ington and was ifntergsted in parachuting, although
he& YWas not an Army paratrooper. In addition,
|had mentioned how he had once been stopped
n_the State of Washington and
| lused to talk Lrequently about tne
mountalns in the State Tf:fffﬁf gton and was ver
interested in weapons. [descr1bed|[:::::ﬁ

as follows:

b7C

oY ~Q) ~"]2E%
Interviewed on 12/3/76 o MinneapO].iS 9 Minnesota File # MP 164"73
. . . SEARCHED INDEXED. _
by.. SA /hrC . Dote dictoted SERIAUZ[L%EU%(

it ond its” tontenis ore no! 1o be distributed oulside your agency.

DECA 8 19/¢/

FBI—SEAITLE =7 |

" This document ‘contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, -ii is the property of the[FBI8TT iz loaned to your Pirjﬁvi

DB Cooper-15213
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gl

gP 164-73

White male, 23-24 vears of age, 5'9" -
5%10", 170 pounds, weIl buiit, black hair,

mustache, wears

gray military glasses, single,

does not smoke,
<

| |be1%=v es that [ l1 oft

Vietnam approximately

land °

at one time said that 1If he ever left the

military he might try to be

in the State of
not recall what
-other pertinent

Sheriff .
Washi on., T:ffffff]could
[ first name was Or any
information,

viewed the artist's conceptions

of the highjacker known as D.B. COOFER, and
advised that they_do not in any way resemble

i

the individual he knew in Vieitunam as

2
\DY

T ———

otenan’

o W, e ape meves
e 1T

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-15214
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SAC, SEATTLE 12/14/76
3
SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (164-73) (RUC)

B
"\ ¥ /' .
N
HORJAK

Enclosed for S=2attle is the origi o
copy ©of an FD-302 reporting interview with b6

b7C
For the information of Scattle, :lcmﬁ to
the attontion of the Minn-capolis Division through Sheriff,
DONALD OINODT, H>mnepin County Sheoriff's Officoe, Hinnzapo
Minnzsota.

<2
11)-1 y

Vhile it ig realized the information providad by
is soncwhat general, Seattle may wish to compar: his b6
suspzct with existing suspeets in this case. bic

Szattle (Bnez. 2) (RM)
LI inncapolis
scact

DB Cooper-15215




TO

FROM

:SC

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1O
JULY 1873 EDITION
GSA FPMR (3t CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVEFINMENT

Memorandum

SAC, PHOENIX (164%-100)

susjecT:UNSUB, aka

Dan Cooper,
North west Airlines Flight
#305

Portland, Oregon to Seattle,
. Washington, 11/24/71

pate:  1/5/77

b6

:g b7C

On 1/5/77,
Arizona, telephone personally appeared at This

office.

| lstated that he obtains the larger part of

his incomel

look

been 95 tao 100 % accurate.

bated that he is hired t©

He st 2 )
He advised that

a aeraliled map o1 an area.

| |brought with him a detailed map of a section

of Mt, Rainer National Park.

He stated that

map from the Department of Interior.in order

nijacking and U, J. Gooper,

|on the Northwest AirIlines
He sStated that he has plotted the

travel of Cooper after he landed near Wahpenayo Peak, Mt Rainer

National Park.

furnished the map with a dot marking the

spot where he feels that the body of Cooper and a large pertion

of the money will be located.

| P} P,
Armea and Danderous

L8~ 1284

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

oo

SEARCHED 72 e INDEXED oo
SERIALIZE% ...... T Y
JA 1977
LE

o)

pA -

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan DB Cooper-15216
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1/6/77

AIRTEL
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROH: SAC, PHODNIX (164-100) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Enclosed are two xerox copies of a memo sukmitted
by SC| 1/5/77, and the original map b6
furnished to SC| b7C

1"’

Y
2 J Seattle (Enc. 3)
-2 -~ Phoenix

i

RIIR/racf
(4)

—7
7

DB Cooper-15217
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T m ekt A8t

- The following information is only a small fraction of
the information that we have compiled, on Dan B, Cooper, and we feel
that you must understand the main plot of the "Caper" before we go

. . k4
into the finer details of this fine stage production.

.
"ACTIONS ARE DETERMINED BY MOTIVES, ONCE YOU KNOW THE MOTIVE,
YOU WILL UNDERSTAND THE ACTION.®

If you understapd the above quote, &ou should have no trotble

whatsoever in determining ‘the idenity of your Mr. Dan B, Coopér.

-

< /| \e
Our names are from Tacoma WA, and you . b
rd = e . : : < b7C
can reach us by calling : e
THANK YOU VERY MUCH
- ' o SEARCHED..ﬁ ...... W
o : SﬁRlALiZED -
- 301
“;.FBI-SEATTLE
¥ i f i
L T DB Cooper={5218
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- exchange for the above.

® - ® :

The following outline is ihe result of many hours of research

by and we be=-

live that this information will lead to the arrest and conviction
of "Dan B, Cooper", and the return of the money taken.

Dan B, Coopers "ILLUSIONSY

A. The public and the FBI believe the fo].l:wing:
1. On November 2k, 1971 Northwest Orient flight 305 left
Washington DC for Portland Oregon, then Seattlé Washington,
2. Shortly before landing in Seattle a note was given to
a stewardess to relay the following information to thé pilot
a. I have a bomb in my briefcase; ~ o o

be. Do the following: Relay I will exchange all 36 passengers

for $2oo ooo in twenty dollar blllo, and L parachutes.

3. All the passengers, plus 2 stewardesses were released in o

i. Money and chutes on beard, Cooper éositiveiy“identified
as being on board the aircraft - Aircraft now lifts off.
a. 8 fighter jets now tail the aircraft at slow speed with
_ the door 1n the tall sectlon of the alrcraft open, all the way
to Reno Nevada. ' . ; R
. 1. All the fighter bilots report tﬁat no one left the aircraft ‘
b. The aircraft now lands, FBI agents and ‘police engulf the .
éircraft and are convinced that Cooper did not get éff the aircraft

.in"Reno Nevada.

¢. Lodigicol assumption is to assume that Cooper 'had to

. parachut off the aircraft between Seattle and Reno Nevada, )
k4 T Y

f DB Cmper

bé
b7C
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SAC, Seattle {164-81) 12/28/76
Director, ¥BI (164-2111) o T
- i ! L"’ -
L
NORJAK /
00: SEATTLE

Enclosed for Seattle 1s one copy of a self«-explanatory
1etter which wasreceived at 3 via igtered ma

bé
b7C

Seattle, contact land secure any
Bureau interestis. Letter is not being acknowledged at FBIHQ.

Enclosure .

1GY-8)- ’7&87

SEARTHID... .W. e NDTHED
SERIA UZED..«. MED .............

DEC om‘?

- CLI-SEATTLE ?

DB Cooper-15221




P SO Y

TO

FROM

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 1973 KDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR} 101.11,8

UNITED STATES GO
Memoranaum

: SAC, SFATTLF (164-81)

ENMENT

3gC7| |

suBJECT: " "RJAR

- rpt

$010-110

0G: SFEATTLE .

RF: | |

DATE:

1/13/77

b6
b7cC

b6

b7cC

on 1/12/77,]

Kirkland, Wasbington, Tel#: |

annoymous,

| wonld like to remain

| |stated al

|was employed at Boeings in

| and te had a background of flying RB-52's
was  interested in the SST

and paractute training,

Project and|

planned on paractuting €from a 727 some day.

[ was not specific in tis details and would
continue in a lengthy conversation in how to catgh D, B
wnowledge of| ]

Cooper,
whereabouts since 19ARK

Fe did not tave cont

after

i

resig

ned from Boeings,
in Kirkland,

The only description[:::]could furnish was a

follows: |

Yair:
Eyes:
Fabits:

Crew cut, brown
Blue :
Smoked cousiderably

Brand - Raleigh Cigarettes

(2)

A&

A YT g a ey v

0

s&m mﬁm“ \\'nuéhb{XE- A AL §
sER‘ A‘-‘zm Y \\\“?‘L@ eyfbeafpasend ALY
197

FBl—SEATTLE __/

b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

vﬁ/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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b6
b7
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) 1/10/77

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (164-136) (P)

NORJAK
ATIRCRAFT HI-JACKING
00: Seattle

Re New Orleans airtel to Seattle, 9/28/76.

For the information of Seattle, | } b6
identified in referenced communication as source of informa- b7C
tion concerning subject |departed Baton Rouge, La., b7D

until 12/16/76, at which time he called SA
at his re51dence in Baton Rouge from |

soon after being interviewed on 8/10/76, and whereabag;g_u?ie

MlSSlSSlpp’ i status of the investigation
concerning continued to state that he did
not _believe that individual identified in p to him
as was identical with He
stated he would be glad to examine files of photographs of
1
as maintained by the Louisiana Stape Police in an effort to
positively identify the individual] if possible. This
would entail examination of approximately 10,000 photographs.

|advised he would appreciate being paid
expenses should he be requested to make the above examination. b6
He further stated he travels almost continuously but he could b7C

be reached | | Mississippi. b7D
LEAD
SEATTLE
. AT‘SEATTLE, WASHINGTON., Will gdvise whe#her'exami- b6
nation of photographs by | | feasible at this time. b7C
b7D

72’ - seattle

2 - New Orl
ERP:s?I’i rheans L(C_,L[__;@Lj_, m

DB Cooper- 15223




FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74)

FBI

~ /0 -
- Date: -LL://’“/?‘)

Transmit the following in - -
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIET st GIATL

(Precedencelt

;‘: Sx;C, :.L.A-.L ] (1 0)+ dl)

.. . - .- { v
i e 8.0, FORTL.LID J] ) | 74L
Balid (UK TN FORTL AL (16 l':l) (1) ?,IJJ*)\' t
STRISCT: HOAJ X

(CC: Seanttle)
3urile 16%-2111

On 12/7/75, lror the b6
Cregon Journal UQ11v rp'qp?per, Portlandi, Uregon, advises b7c
thet on 11/21+/76, he visited the ariecl Dun area vwheve
ingtart q1v°ok"hr ended in 1971 to gather information for
apn onpiverssarv atorv vhile there he talked with
the sriel Store and asked her if there
naa ceen zny developrents knovn to her in the cose.  EShe
at first replied din the neﬂﬁtlvc and then saild thet he nmight
ftrv contactine of | 2t telephone number
contacted g womrn o* the ahove num-
DeT ~ho Laentiiiscc nersel! asl long she 50l&
him she resides in the corecs nLsn-
inrton,  She related Tha . ne hijoecking ixn
N |
| | During The Tine she waited ror Rher husbone oo
retnrn home she heard 2 low flving iet airnlane. She mentions”
this to her hushond when he revurned 3 he told _her that cr
nls drive honme ﬂlong an old logglnr road between|
hoa seon o well dresced mon wilking along UThe »oun
¢ aght it ctrarece fo see such an irdividusl in that ~re-
ab that time of the night. s2id he asked|
2 hrd not rerorted this to the suthoritiecs an
1 thet ehe tnd her husboind ha G.Dnt ryven hoenrd o
for o neriod of two weeks after it haypenc
h: “orcement offi0f1s WOTe 80 bhugr t“,
o Irteresgted din thic information, saia he
i iirn womsn's hushanst to'rwt hic reporn o

: in 3% nf;\*:‘; heen #ble to contaci him. ;7 q
C) - [ ot-§|~ YD
A T 4T, - . '
7 %‘w%i}‘ ‘ , | géu&/ Lag 1

'y
-
O
3
<H
Hey
0]
o
}J
2l
jmy
H
[»]
b
r*.

AY
J e

Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge . bE

075 O - £a6-672
b7C

Approved:

DB Cooper-15224
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Y
SES.LA

Q )

ASHTRCTCH,
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for Tull cetails

£ D DaIGE 0TS

[Telephone
of the above clleged

7y

Cme

incident.

b7C
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JULY 1973 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6

UNITED STATES GOV‘IMENT ' ‘
Memorandum
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) pare: 12/21/76
sa| |
SUBJECT: NORJAK

On 12/9/76, at approximately 10:40 A. M. |
(protect identity),
Washington, telephone number| | telephonically ad-
vised that he had a suspect, whom he believes is D. B.
COOPER. He stated that | |
|Looks exactly like the composite description
of COOPER that he once saw in the Tacoma News Tribune.
He advised that this individual is home
address|
I [ Washington. He stated
has informed him that he was once a parachutist in the
Air Force. ' |

He advised that]| |Missouri,

and |

lalso is| |
|of Salem Light cigarettes

a- day. He advised that recently]
Missouri, and| |
Washington, that hel B

He stated that| | seems to have a large amount of money
that he cannot account for. He further advised that

works for RK Construction, which has offices |

| |stated that if it is necessary to contact

| | his name not be used.

) - Seattle (164-81)
SDM/3h
(4)

Lt_og}__ﬁ;l%i

SEARCHE!
SERIALY

——

D
FBI-SEATTLE

e

A
X

C/\ﬁ Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

8010-110

bé
b7C

bé
b7C
b7D
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b7C
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12/17/76

be
b7C
AIRTEL AIRMAIL
T0: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROM: SAC, PORTLAND (16l4-41)(P) o P
SUBJECT: NORJAK ' o ’
(00: Seattle)
on 12/15/76, | ' I b6
| | Oregon, telephone| |'advised the following: b7¢C
He has| lis very friendly - b6
with a man who formerlvl] b7C
Washington. rJ '
I | &% this time.
According tol | to ) b6
hed advised him that vrecentls - . Jpic
in Tact, D. B.
COOPLR. 3 - o
‘ According tol L b6

| | . bTC
pnd did not hijack the airliner for the money. -
ile did 1iv only &as a ehallenge. ' -

-

| stated he whs unwilling to pursue the | b6
matter any furfther in an effort to obtain b7C
more specific information concerning the identity of this -

rinﬂixidnal;..ﬁn addition,[ Jwas unwilling to identify .
or indicate where he was employed.
In view of the above, Portland will conduct no

further investigation unless advised to do so by the office
of origin.

@SS?L‘SE?;S@ R TN

7 ’ SEARCHED IND
{R{Ig:laa o . - Lo SERJAUZEED%E;mED
) R . " (x 976

FBI—SEATTLE \..f?
b6

o o T

e e e ‘ ) : DB-Cooper=15227 -




o

Raart ‘
’/ ..
PD 164-41
LEAD
SEATTLE
AT

investigation.

WASHINGTON. Will conduct appropriate b6

b7C




ATLETL

Durcou of L:*ml Lannpenicnt (Blu),

1n/21/76

TN

SAC, FOLTLIID (LG-=1) ()

LORTAL
(CO: Zonbtle)
LUfile 16keR211l

Cn ..c../ 20/ 70 ¥ 7 |
Orcgon, tolophono

(" 03) 392=56856, tolopho Furmioncd the folloving infor-

maklon to {.:fs.

in ar;;:rav.:.::uw?v Hoveabor o 1972, o yoar afdber

the hijacl _.nu» In Bhis itattor, hic hod boon acpifned in tio
RE t folit § 2,

atona with cno:,her D! officcr by the nooc of
AT That tio ¢y uhc; conunl publielty surrounding

Phe onuiveorcary off tho hijoehing in this mnttor enuged coxc

disengopion of vho hijachk Jn{; avong tho BR peorcomncl. AR that

ting, adae ‘i,}» senbencnt thubs he folt he lmor the
mcntv ;of the hi E.',z wor. He sald that he felt the nan to
be o 101‘:1::3' BLL ool Jullpor o nod

botn o sﬁilitaz"' poarachutine, that the incldont sounded just
lile ::o::cvthin" uh.l._.. unld:.n‘i: Ticd orolic Juspor vonld do ond

heo rointod out %)

bt

Fad

aet that tho ool ju.zpcr‘;ﬂ |

[ | 5aid thak he ponedl |',Jh'5?' he did not

roport 1t and| nd indicated
he vas not & 7 jo such a thing. Sa
Imonr "ﬂethﬁr had over reportcd thoe nmattor.

thoe Yolrponlzn Dis

21ld ho 4id not

[ st

o
¥ ey
L

ated that | |is»ncu leeated in
vict Officc of the BLL ab Fairboanlis, Jloslha.

2 - daoenorane

e Seabtle ucn-m
Y - Portlon.

O¥Filsconm
{6)

Mnl-l 81-7293

I,j'j"«ﬂ ’{ /Il

£
rr 3
&
3
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PD 1Ch-hL1

la1on pequested that the faet that he had b6
sugpested as a poss] c e of information b7c
in this mattor be concealed fronm| b7D
LIAD

o ——

ALCHORAGE

suspect.

AT FPATRBALKS
Fairbonkis District Office, BL, for any possi
he can suggest in this motter and then cause appropriate

investigation to be conducted to involve or clininate this

ALASEA. 1111 conbtact

ARMTD D DANGEROUS

| b6

blc suspecets b7cC

DB Cooper-15230




- vt . ‘ 7// |
\fo@‘/r _5//‘ ‘ ‘ b7

Rl

. - -
T o
\»M —— . .-_—-’/'./M

.

7m & /Vfﬂlf//’w/ 6(// G‘//T'c’/ﬂ thce /59

| }7/0//)%/7 1’7’72/ é/’)_Cj//S/7 15 /')Of 7[(/ C4C)C§O/ fé»'f'
T Ay Fo ol m oy Best

T Jived 70/“ & x/nc/mL Jime 'n.TC/‘O/o?/C
Corag/ey 1969 corne Fo —SA /970,

" .

[7LL  The Deites /rom /‘f 7,4, /@c De. S'C/”///) -
7[(//7 £ - /7__/C &, SO C9r) ;/ @/é e~ %é//)g S -
b dt //;,_c D.73. C(QO/O e - Ifre %O/ﬂozz/c

77)(9@/&:& @/5 y/m uhq@/{, c‘;/ :\ie/@- ur)/z/

_,- I‘\ \ _d »

- L]
..\3'-, ,‘ -

\//_,__...,__——-

lCOU/u/ D /73 COo/aef—J /‘\/dme be Sc'/gn~
/h/mg? G)]/Pé /,/; Cf/‘/ﬂ”)cf//v 0407/7_]&‘(/(5(, ¢

RN
e \

L_,__E/._u_/_f/ /7\6 /')é’ cr (59/’)(3@///6‘///7 7 -

Z culel 1he Mchye bE" om' Silss /7<//r;//s
:\/\A %x/ / C//Q‘ff/ C?mr/@c /‘\é‘///k,f”/l/c’r,,‘ U,— U////,/

=~

ko gger [Owr  CICrD ”‘\7’/7@ »fc&/o&/c///f)% Z/ﬁ/

CJ/S‘C//' BO@/C)M QS C)é , DB Cé@per—15231 '

7776 els 7m J/GQV/W \ ‘
75 (//c’//"// C‘O//”)ﬂ/e* Q/C‘*/‘k /7(!)///’" /ﬁ/l/ti/




‘ [:}/es ‘so (//Jé‘/‘/@i/n()/ A7/UC-ﬁ /.)U .h//.// m‘c’;/c:/

| COU/\/ TRV, 7,},, /’/ooscf//ﬁ 66 can_pare -

,Cﬁr/Q C//Y, CAO7—/7’//\/C .
[/VHI/ Du v/ THINK i coulh BE H/Mr

f”r@éf when pou- seen thern orce. Lk
/nc’w/962 Don'f ?c/(/g& he ﬁ:V&§ cire P
//)/)d&’é 7/””//’6//‘7[c/7mf be covse 7 Ncrer Seey
fl/e< /ikce 7%(/7% /éc NESe  Wers 19/

hrc/kzm orce. [He /s /WE/{D/U/W N I ES T

= 1S MABF 58 L E /S ?U_/Wg/q//é/ﬁ 2y
O ER /'UU/'\/ r, ./:A/Q,L/ /‘:(Qa/z 7

HE 15 SO SUPER ‘?MA/QT 7//5/3/: b/l
B,E [FARPLY SOMTIHNG //L CC7 NOT—
DO . PR ACT, OR. [25 SREAKS D/FF/:7€£/%/)
- LANGUACE, |

HE REEN IN /:74 4971 O/~ cuz//\/ TR, ‘/s /\ I
VI ETNA M s @ /?L:/"r/\/ NMAR Ocr@a 7/+/%/\;
7/4iS Is WH/&?‘ 7 C/w /H//\/k a/~ NOW.
/—i/: NEVER BEAEN. H SOL DIER  OF JINF

CHUT, HE NEVER SHOWEs OF= WIT/H A INER

=77 A[AJ/ FoR 3 MON
CO/\/ 4’ CAZLFC)/\/\//A

DB Cmper 15232

= HAD  BEEN

7"(/1//\//\/(,” (R
REFORE TH/= H:Ju%r)q /7(///’/75/4 :




D

{\\‘\R)C"“-\/*/X i /Of’@//)%{) gﬁf(/”‘)\o q

AN .{_O.‘___ m& o | -

—

quy y z,-‘,g & ViSO cfif&c“i%w%\“

CO/’? s/ @7‘& 17 . ST
/)z;/}ﬂ//w//) to Reard/ /&/5 /M-C«A a{t/&” /77){/

wrotke drem  Correels. /&/‘a/ofo bs

//: /\/e//r:r“ 5/;7»7‘ k. éfx“c

00 mgv A LATL
/)(//v 7’ ///\/oﬁ/

Mc//)z:A CR- f%‘Wf 7 ‘

-~/

e M’A@r IIDCRTANT 1S o NE Vﬁf/€

7~ b6

HAD A JOB. OR O~y VIERF S/TORT . e

WH/'LE 7S WAS

TRAVELING, -
BIEFORE HE //’/—\//tAZ—/) Vs A e

FLEw TO WEST -CERIANF CLOSE 7“/—/5
SirisS  ROR DA/‘? /?0 STRrA - BOR /)A/(\) MA/)A
/7 SMALL /)(/W/\/ AV IEINT™ ON A o z
OLD /"L/*Ct ¥, THHEN /ZL:A/ B/%c/\ 7TO.

Cf*’\//%J)A TO Curs (ON 777L/ S //«//D 7O, ‘Vf-
FFTER THAN KS c://///\/ & T2, HE FLEH
T~ /“/]/»7//\;/__ T TiEsS JUA CL //\/ I

DB Cooper-15233

JIANY  AND AN INECESY2 B ELOING




.SH//’)E;Q& K Q:ﬂz‘/’my}'/ o
SV N ¢

Lpg oo J70s FANMIZIE CAN. 4EAV\F7<>OM

THE MONEYF HE SO [R5 THX

RPLACE HE SeLD /Afv%/?w\/ro THA T
WouLrp /\As 7 /7‘//‘7 /—7/\ LS4 ST N
VEARS, [ NEVER AR FOBN N
//L~ BLE/\/ N CL\/Q/V/L)Nj/ NFAEE LIV
WAV % //\/ 77-/2_ Cc////\///%/’ ﬁ/M:/?t
PL O PLLE l/u\ I SC:MO@W 1Y /A__,/?/Nc
> IENQU U /72?'/‘7 /~7/\/V 7 O/?\L.\;}A\\f\ %jf‘w‘%-'

TR ..:.:.,:m:: TN et A QAR
*'WH}/ D/D //‘M‘Vt Mz: ~F/V£‘V54/?*\\
+ 7‘0‘* WRITE T& VDU“:" T b "St\’\ ““m‘

. \ \a =% A AR {3‘ \/
DusporE  FRTER TE I IACKINE %\ |

b6
b7C

"DREApa TN 65 UP, N \Q“" PR
CHEYSTNTT 7:(/5'\"“70 S/f’ %K ‘7;%0"0/
THNGS PERoDE ESVNS AN
WES QLD [LOTEE OF, CUR %W/\;\/%?,uﬁ-

LLMQ‘ T HAD TO Vu:/o 7“/% 7(/5//? M

g/: —~—— @ \' .
AR L[\A‘TUO. s S T "\ﬁ
/7 m/c/(/uj JN /@/2 /‘ZJ\ /F v 60/7 N A
o~ l,.\ ‘\‘J\ - ) \

D= TA/LS xﬂ(// 7 W////mg /0 a)m(,@//
D

B Cooper-15234



hote 7
"”‘\W QpPrhi :féﬁr%// M_;f 5--*-\;\-;‘-’;? <\
NpREar \‘&7/\ \JF T cabt ‘/76/% ~OF pSu
e e //)/gm/l/ /7&/7‘60‘/0/4. 7/" VC/(/

N N

[/I/C/U/U/ //7(.//L /y);LCp/jZ/' CJ///)I‘/ ZQCC/Z /‘7—%/
-A\/\/(/,gmq\r‘() ‘f&vé\\\({owo,//‘“»%\.///‘c; oo @ RS It
C@"C) ‘cmé/m/c SR R A N N Y \‘
\.;.n\ C T AN AT Cyoey T . /
MAPIS TRIS 1§ F/P(//%\/M/DO/Pf/% NT 5 fg/(’/
ﬁ/ \“/\/457‘55‘/2‘_‘3‘ ///\/U//»/ //7/ Sb6

c/m,/ f/7e/4 /'//: C/\/A/\/ CtD /77/5 M//Yz)

FROUT ikl + My 5‘*0/?, BT U WARS
NET //‘//L/—-/NG TC T/‘}L% /%BQUT\ I A/\/V

MORE. 7S »/:7‘ I L5/ MA.EJ“/NQ ///W

a;,/?u qég&)”&/\é\/:} FESTY Vg Arsh Wz:j/; Cz:\ -

MANY IN TR LTGT 5, /= T )@/o N&/

KEEP ppp=r
=7 \// WD e 7o
2T iz, 2 [ /r\é%//

oo—

L/ N

- t, QO NI
IS /V/A/\/ W CVERLE  NEowew s <\ L oiC -
///NC /9/\/)0 LC/GM/\/ G o7 b6
/7/[- M/\/L //1/ \ ‘ o7
C/ T/Lé./\/ /TNL e oY >

.."),‘ﬁ T~ C t."
} 7,~ DB Coopery15235 : '(”'/“ VARG s




S a\ 3\7 -

IN] V=28 W‘**
F’u TN SR NBAY T, TR OM 07\'(7/ ST CHLL
//HW CUO/’L/\ /\/(Jh/ H/\/O 7 /”/0/\/&24\/?

, f /\/ur/ c./,ﬂ TS
ESEIRN Ny NN QAN

X\ \J‘ W/As S *\FL;E\L//\/ & QQ%/(//Q/‘— S EINN HE
TOLD ME, J DREAMING TI7/N €S L4
A///E 7 n/c)u,u) RUUN OTHEIR J2LEOP ~
LE § ‘”/«?Lﬁozj \“‘\/\W GNTARY /T RSN
5/(//*\}/ c/\/L)/ J’, Tlon WRON &7YBUT YW e
SPCIKE N /7 CL OSED ROOM TO

, NoT & MK

F/Q\/C/\r@& \Q\Cﬂ“& SR St

LVWl //R/%S)%i:\ '3/53\/\ §TA /L/a?/[/\/l) 7t
TN LS DRI A/Q\*\‘-/w{f\ //N/\E,\‘@‘/ /14 \S(//D(jjjbg)
ETCAS PN TP A A Soe- & 7Y 2
\Q;,/— TS +5 /\J'EX_VJM AN
F F OGN 7 NI 77*7‘/\3' LHOULD /7AL/~>
;/ou, T TEL FOU NAME 1 TO ////\/
1 RGOS, /7/3(/07'2774/ S+ DB Cooper15236 b

(S~—T1 —
/7 .
\} \

: //(/U;E IDERING. - CLMLNT’ SEL, NG CUR

VI u (/7‘/7’L ; C‘A/\//\///\/ G f c’)@/v /4/<//?////»




. .7
" mimose Bsony THE (OO /
Ty o lltimes @bouk This, s pov Conm

o See 7'{/7@“"* 7’//”/8 feHe~ T /‘?)’/‘O/ﬁ/ WS /of/i
e becovse J wont Sorme LNTET S
A g ENT 1T HAS TAKEY M~ 600D

L

TV ‘

Ths  JLOMIE GO Y OF 77

b6

WEEK [FND WORIKISS v
MOsSFLy 6 DAYsS A wWELSK,
W= L/’Z/ =

.77"

e

THE 1A /'g_ I & PR . /S

.- DB Cooper-15237




SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
SAC, PORTLAND (164~41) (P)

NORJAK
{00:Seattle)
BuFile 164-2111

12/29/76

-

UNIDENTIFIED SUSPECT,

Enclosed herewith for Sea

|appears to have

a suspect for the

violation in this matter in mind and offers to cooperate
in providing additional information if desirved.

[ ]

Portland indices are negative concemin

The letter is not being acknowledged by Portland.

LEAD
SEATTLE

AT
Qﬁor’%ﬂI INformation CONCErnin

mactelx.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

(Z=Seattle (Enc. 1)
2=Portland

RPH:krv
(4)

| Will contact] |
g her suspect in this

|Lt-81-729.5

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-15238
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Vice PRESIDENT-LAW

.o,

: NO%THWEST AIRLINES, INQ
’ MINNEAPOLIS-ST. PAUL INTERNATIONAL AIF‘;PORT
" ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55111
OFFICE OF . . .. .

Special Agent

FBI

U.S. Court House

Fourth and Marquette
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Dea;rI:I |

I received the enclosed letter from| [today
regarding the "D, B. Cooper" incident which I forward to

- you for your information and disposition.

! As you know, we collected from our insurers for loss
of the ransom. The insurers may be willing to pay some
kKind of reward for - information leading .to the recovery -of
the money. S ' . C

. While Northwest is interested in having "D, B. Cooper"
apprehended, we do not want unnecessary publicity regarding
the incident.

December 23, 1976

Enclosure . : b7cC

o bY-R1-7240

SEARCHED... 7. INOEXEDA,........
SERIALIZED, WAk erflED

JA

FBI— SEATTLE

gy e Bl s g ¢ 8w e

DB Cooper-15239 &
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SAC, SEATTLE (184-81)

SAC, UINHEAPOLIS (164-73)

ITORJAK
00: SE

12/28/76

b6
b7C

There is transaitted herewith for the Seattle
and New Orleans Office fo) of a letter dated
12/23/76 received from Northwest Airlines,

Inc., and a copy of a lelt:

Airlines from

explanatory.

o addressed to Northwest

Poth letters are self-

For the information of the Seattle Office, b6

a lead to interview
of the Seattle 0ffice.

(Enc. 2)
(Enc. 2)

<§jL Secattle

~ New Orlcans
1 - Minneapolis
RIM/wel
(5)

is being left to the discretion b7cC

i ~
/(/ - _f‘s/"’ ?2? 7
] - bl - - “" 3 'l
s v , A 1l
! , A
P

o=

¢
r
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12/28/76
b6
b7C
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FRON: SAC, CLEVELAD (164-88) (P)
RL: IIORJAX
00: Seattle
Bufile 164-2111
| Enclosed for Seattle are two photographs of suspect b6
b7C

At approximately 11:10 p.m. on 12/14/76 an anonynous
white female telephonically advised that she is aware of the
true identity of D. B. COOPER. She refused to furnish
COOPER's recal identity but stated he is cmployed with United
Airlines (UAL) at Cleveland Hopkings Airport (CHA). She recently
observed a composite photograph of D. B. COOPCR in a Cleveland
newspaper, and she advised she was overwhelmed hy the resemblence
of the composite to the un-named individual who works at UAL.

r____ﬁhg_adxiSfd that un-named individual is a white b6
male, but that he locks to be in his mid-40's.

b7¢C
She further stated she believed this individual to havae been

a paratrooper and that he night possibly be currently en-

listed in the Air National Guard at either Columbus or Mans-~—

field, Ohio.

Throughout the telephone call she continuously
refused to furnish the look~alike’s name but advised if the
composite photograph were displayed to employees of UAL at
CﬁA, this man's identity is certain to be determined.

On 12/21/76, conforence was had with| | b6
| | Customs Relation Service, UAL, CHA, and b7C

( 2'- Seattle (Enc. 2) / (. d
2 - Cincinnati CZS%?E?
2 - Cleveland Py

Jai:plb : ' S
(6) - e

DB Cooper-15242
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CV 164-88

members of all of the departments of UAL, CHA, by SA[::::::] b6

Review of information furnished by anonymous b7c
source and photographs of unsub in captioned matter led

these UAL officials to believe the persoT_:efaxrﬁd_ixLinL1
anonymous source is identical to suspect

On same date, | | bé
|___| |UAT, CHA, identified| | to b7cC
S\ |physically fits the degcription of
unsub, Althoudh it was later determined is presently

but definitely gives an appearance of

being older due to thinning hair. | | made available
his supervisor's copy of UAL Service Employee records in
regardsg to vhich disclosed that cane to work at

UAL as Photo
of| |attached to this rccord is believed taken i
copies of which are beina forwarded &

between
on UAL flights. He yeceived his initial training in Denver,
Colorado, and was stationed at Wew York JrX Alrport, La Guardia

Airport and Newark Airport. According o wags checked
out on a Bocing 727 and i
on a 737 in | In [oae furlouahbed

laid off) bv UAL. He was rehired in| |
he was placed] |

| Iig rocaords indicate that hig address between

Ohio 7Gxl
for a jod of time in| | Lived| |
| | rtew Jerse Jdext address on record[iffffffff]
to U iles s ag of and was

Tabana. AS of| | he
returned to hig Ohio address, | | according to
UAL files, is presently| Fn Ohic Hational

Air Guard, and periodically flies out of the country. In
a letter from the State of Ohio, Adjutant General, Headquarters,
160 Air Refueling Group, Lockbourne AFB, dated| | advising

IUAL that| brould be at Rhein lMain AFB, Germany, between

The follo&ing description was obtained through UAL
files and LEADS:

DB Cooper-15243




CvV 164-88
Hame: b6
Address: b7cC
| Ohio
Race: Thite
Sex: Malc
DOB:
Height: 5'11°
Weight: 180 pounds
Hair: Brown
Lyaes: Hazel
S5 I |
Ohio driver's
license #: [ |
Issued:| |
HMarital status:
Lducation: BachelorTs Degree, Bowling Green
State Univerzsity in Physical Education
botween
LEADS disclosed three traffic_ci ons b6
[ uan was not in possession of | nitTTary service b7c
number.
is felt by Cleveland Division that prior to inter-
viewing prhotographs of him should be displayed to
witnesses in captioned matter and his military record reviewed
at Lockbourne AFB to determine his whereabouts Hovember 27, 1971.
A
LEADS f
SEATTLE :
AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTOQN
Will display enclosed photograph of[::::]to witnesses b6
in captioned matter. b7C
CINCINNATI:

AT CINCIWIIATI, OHIO

Will review suspect's military file in an attempt
to determine his whereabouts in November 1971, and if unable to

3 DB Cooper-15244




CV 164-88

do so, set out appropriate lead where his military records are
located to determine his whereabouts as of llovember 1971.

CLLVELANID :

AT CLLVIDLAND, OHIO

Will interview suspect after above investigation
conducted by Seattle and Cincinnati Divisions.

DB Cooper-15245




Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILENo.  164-81 -January 13, 1977

FBIFILENO.  164-2111
© LameNTcaseno[ | o1

b7C
TO: .
* SAC, Scxttle
RE: NCRJAK
rerERENCELCtler 1~3-T77 ‘
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: Seattle
SPECIMENS:
b6
b7C
pomppared

The latent prﬁ'nts in the captioned ease were previously
with the fingerprints of U.S. Navy service !
but no identifications were effected.

This information was furnished to Portland Division by L¥PS report
dated 8+20-76. ’

nd"‘g/“ 75??9 beé

7 b7C
- FBI— SEATTLE j
THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE @KLY | A

DB Cooper-15246  revpoy




FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) O‘ - g B -~ 5

LY . -7

»;
,iv

RO =" QDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . ﬁﬁi);}%

Date of transcription Decﬁnber 9, 1976

I I—MWWQ &
contacted at his place of emp o{rment at which ti’,me the

identity of the interviewing Agent and nature of the
interview was made known to him. He furnished the
following information:

He stated that he is aware of the hijacking
concerning "D. B. COOPER" having read about this
hijacking in a sports parachute magazine. IHe stated
that in sddition to this, he has seen several tee
shirts with the name D. B. COOPER stenciled on them
in several sports parachute clubs that he has been
associated with over the years.

. He stated on many occasion, he has been kidded
about being a '"look alike' to the artist's descrigtign
of D. B, COOPER by members of unitg that he haslelonged
to in the Ammy and in other sports parachute clubs.

- | advised he returned
£from Panama to Fort Bragg, Noxrth Cawolina, omn Thursday,
November 11, 1976+ #sind that he joined the sports parachute
‘¢lub of the the following week.

He stated he made his first Yfree £all" chute
jump with the
on November 20, IY76, akLter jolning the parachutée club.

He stated he has been a parachutist since June of 1954
and has been a "'sky diver' or "free £all" parachutist
gince -November of 1972. : '

“ —st—r.@m—l_@ﬂ‘@_lmﬁas peen 15
the United States Yy since and received

his parachute wings in | end bas been jumping

since that date.

/

He stated he went to Viet Nam, September 25, 1970,
and returmed on May 2, 1972, and was not in the continental
United States ot the time of the hijack.

- b6

Y-

Interviewed on ! 2 l :Zl Zﬁ at Fte. R‘ngg_’_ﬂ._c_.__ﬂle # CR 164101

by SA P;b]‘:,? : Date dictated ] 2 Z 6 z 26 b6

This document contoins neither recommendctions nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the properly of the FBl and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contenls are not fo be distributed outside your agency.

o« mmemep e 2

. DB Caoée:r-lﬁz-ﬂr? ’(’)qﬁg,,’ Z@ 0
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b7C

b7C

b6
b7C

b7cC
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CE 164~101
a

: |stated that he could furnish
no additional information concerning this matter and stated
he would be willing to submit to any type of examinations,
tests, including polygraph or other intexrviews with other
individuals familiar with this case in order to clear his
name. He stated he feels that his name was furnished to

the FBI inasmuch as the first day he went to the drop zone

to sky dive on November 20, 1976, he introduced himself
by name and duty station to all people present and that
apparently someone recognized a picture in the newspaper
of COOPER and felt that resembled COOPER.

»

The following descriptive data was obtained

- through obsexvation and Interview:

Nomes: | |
Race? " Whilte
Sexs Male

Date of Birth:
Place of Birth: .

Height: 2 reet, 8 Inches
Weights . 165 pounds
Educations: " One year college
Military service: *  Has been i

Army since

presently assigned toJ |

b6
b7C

bé
p7C

0 ragg, Nortll Carolina
Marital status: :
Social Security
Numbers . I I

Residence:

Noxrtn Garelina

DB Cooper-15248
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1/10/77 ~

SAC, CHARLOTZE (1.64-101) (RUC)

HORJAR

SAC, SEATTLE {164-81) y '5
E Y2  SEATTLEY A"
(BUFILE:s 164-2111) /

Pe Charlotte lctier to Seattle dated 11/30/76.

Enclosed herein.mj.s_m;i&ina]_anﬂ_qmmof_l
I‘D-BOZ of interviey of

Fort Bragg, H. C. b6
b7C

(D= Seattle (Encs. 2)
1 = Chariokte .
JRJspaa
{3)

DB Cooper-15249




SAC, SEATTLE (164~81) 1/18/77

SAC, ANCHORAGE (164-59) (RUC) o

NORJAK

(00: SEATTLE)

Bufile 164-2111

Re Portland airtel to Anchorage, 12/21/76.

Enclosed for Seattle is the origi and one copy of
an FD-302 reflecting interview of | |at Fairbanks, b6
Alaska. One copy of the FD-302 and this communication are b7cC
designated for information of Portland due to their pending
investigative interest in this matter.

Anchorage Office indices negative regarding[ | b6

b7C

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

~ Seattle (Enc. 2) (RM)
1 ~ Portland (Enc. 1) (164-41) (RM)
1 -~ Anchorage
CAG:vlr
@ ﬁoﬂﬁ:lé@ii

Looea Mo

o gt sin

4

A N R

IR Y éﬁ'l‘
L g
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

JULY 1973 EDITION f -ix /5
GSA FPMR (4! CFR) 101.11.68 ! ) . 2. .: )
UNITED STATES GOVH‘TMENT ‘
Memorandum
TO SAC (164-81) ' DATE: 1/16/77
FROM SPC|
SUBJECT: NORJAK ) .-

T T e i A £ ramta A R 2 S

FaR

on 1/16/77, | I

Washington, tel,| _ | telephonically advised that he
was in the Salt Creek Tavern at approximately 6:00 p.m, this
evening and observed an individual who resembled D, B, COOPER,
[:::::fﬁadvised that an individual came into the tavern wearing
fisherman's clothing and sat at the opposite end of the bar,
[;;:::::]kept looking at this individual and from pict) i

e newspapers, decided he looked like D, B, COOPER, |
advised that individual became nervous because| !was

starin half finished his drink and left the bar quickly.
[:::fi:fjobserved the individual leaye t%e tavern in an old

pickup with one headlight missing,
sped out of the parkin rea and headed up Highway 112,
iadvised that this individual had been
in the tavern one or two times before but she did not know his
name, . : :

[ ldescribed the individual as follows:

Height 5'6\
Weight 160
Remarks Wore glasses and had on old
. clothing as if he had been
fiShing .
| !1dvised he got. a partial license plate £dér the
tnuck of He stated he could not read the first part of

the license plate,

Lby-8) - 7304

stated the individual

‘ JAW 16 577

rel~NtATTLE

' spr :221// ' . x; 7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
. b7C

bé
b7cC

DB Cooper-15253
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T ORTIOR AL F ORI D, Y 6 e e e T e e e
JULY 1973 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.8

;} UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memoranaum

l’! - ..
© TO :SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
. FROM :gp| |

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00:

SEATTLE

BUfile 164-2111

Re:

WAr b oAt e Akl Wy R L a7 &

tory for

DATE:  1/3/77

Re Las Vegas airtel to Seattle 10/29/76.

I |cu

rrently resides at|

/17/76, a check was made with the City Direc-
Washington, and it was learned thatﬂE::::]

| Washington,

telephone

and he is

employed at Boeing Aircraft Corporgtion.

”On December 2, 1976, an attempf was made to contact

LEADS:

SEATTLE D

negative results.

IVISION

C e ot Lt v st ot e A S0 R W w L A

!
At| | Washington

| Washington, with

<

Will attempt to contact|

¥ |

$010-510

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-

| Washington, to determine from her any infor-
mation she may have concerning suspect

SEARCHED....4......INDEXED,
ssmngg«Qe‘ i) e |
IR

FBI-sEATTLE _ 0 |

Byy U.S. ;.S‘avz’ng: Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

_ .DB Cooper-15254
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MIUNAL T URWNU, IO

JULY 1973 EDITION

PR L R SRR

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memoranaum

TO  :SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

FROM : 34 |

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00:

SEATTLE

BUfile 164-2111

Re:

.. @

P P P

tory for
| |curFently resides at]

DATE: 1/3/77

Re Las Vegas airtel to Seattle 10/29/76.

On 11/17/76, a check was made with the City Direc-
and it was learned that

Washington,

| washington,

telephone|

l]and he is

employed at Boeing Aircraft Corporation.

"On December 2, 1976, an attempt was made to contact

| Washington, with

negative results.

LEADS:

SEATTLE DIVISION

Atl | Washington

<

Will attempt to contact |

| Washington, to determine from her any infor-

mation she may have concerning suspect]| |
i

RNN/tcs
(3)

$§010-110

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

LY

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly

-

| (pU=&1-"1305

on the Payroll Savings Plan .
" DB Cooper-15255
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1/17/77
AIRTEL
7O :. SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)
FRON : SAC, SEATTLE (1C4-81) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAR
GO: SEATTLE

Re Portland airtel to Seattle, 12/17/76.

I—'th’_l?gm:ndmmmn_is_mcsxﬁd_m_minterviw

QOreson,
and ascertain the name of either | |

| | Washington, | |

| |in order that the Seattle Division may identify

thig individual and conduct appropriate investigation to
determine if he is identical with D. B. COOPER.

Bym 1 Thoar v

% - Portland
’ (‘21- Seattle
PTS/tes
(

4) 55;1\

L

JU-%-77300

DB Cooper-15256
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SAC, Seatile (104-81) 15/85/96

N ; G H b6
SAC, Nimaeapolis {IGE-73) (i) /*, B e 7 b7c
TR foves

T 0 Snfavmg it o7 ﬁeaﬁtle, on mfzgjm’

| mc:zf:oi:.u, o was b6
D DICYaraens O ohe Izig;z;gacv :i b iun coptioned satier, b7c

contacbedl i;he inneapolic I ﬁfﬁ(:e and advised that
on WL /1e she vme;weﬁ & aall fmm an Indtividenl slic
ifenitdfied drcols oo P

gtudion, Ios &npeiszs,

trat Yorner Drochers Wa*:i doinﬁ g fila on hi@;aﬁj

gnd B, I, €03200 axd wanted T %o Californin
to cg":; LE Sone piosures of CCOTIT. cvised

Thai told Ler that Waraer Droihwers Ctudios Roew
wiho | T Wb, ndvised that she did not caopemi;e
with and =he does nat intend to contnet hin in

Caliiarnia | |m¢u;,.ui; that the above cnll ooy o
peanlz, bul fthought it shonid Le weporicd.

o [ lis oiill o stewssdess fop How
Adrlines awd She nRaininirg o rosidence o
uzm Diezo, caii:i'mia, in addition

in immeanoliis,

b6
b7C

s mabier io Ledns sulcitied to Decitlie for
whntever aofion dooned r.;;vmrm;: .

Copy Doing scut to Los Aunelcs :gn

G Gvens
Falum i rled B Aa mﬁ@:,aﬁ?ﬁ st Varney Deotlhoes Swulion.

1 - ITinng gﬁ%ilig "A % 1733‘7
I‘..Jétl‘:.? ‘ e e

.. -

RIS AR U TRX ‘
\“ e - I 1 e
T

DB Cooper-15257 *W}‘“‘”
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 1973 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,8

UNITED STATES GOV.‘IMENT | .

" Memorandum

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) DATE: 12/29/76
ASAC

| | S
NORJAK .‘:‘,\n. e

On 12/28/76, ASAC| | Portiand Division,
telephonically advised that the Bureau had authorized coopera-
tion with the Allen Lansburg Productionis in order that the

rﬁLmn_nQuLd produce a 30 minute film based on captioned matter.

stated that the authorization included an interview

of SA who is the case agent in Portland, by the
reseaych crew as well as photograph him during the interview.

| ctated that they desired to get photographs of
at the Lake Merwin site and were proceeding to that

area for these photographs and| fwas advising this
office since the area is in the Seattle Division territory.

| | advised that they would next.be'coming
to Seattle to obtain additional information and one of the

- items they desired to see was the transcript made of the tapes

between the control tower and the pilot at the.time of the
hijacking. | |stated that the AUSA in Portland had

refused to grant them permission to hear the actual tapes, but

felt that they could be shown the transcripts of these tapes.

On 12/29/76, 1 was contacted byl| | Al11en

Lansburg Productions regarding this matter at which time he was

advised that I had not received anv approval from FBIHQ to furnish-
stated he would call back.

him with any information and

I then telephonically contacted| | External
Affairs Division who advised that cooperation had been authorized
to the extent that it would not 1nterfere with the investigation

or jeopardize any prosecution. ,

On 12/29/76,[:::::::]appeared in the office at which

time he advised he desired to review the transcripts of the tape

of the conversation between the control tower and the pilot
and that he intended to use portigns of ese tapes in the

100 (o@« 1-]308

(¢

' :;ALCL'C:§§é§§>
Buy U.S. Saoings Bonas Kegmarsy on the Payroll Savings Plan

A e ol i<y

DB Cooper-15258
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SE 164-81

program of the reenactment, with pictures being taken from
the control tower at Sea-Tac airport. He stated that they
would clearly state in the film that this was a reenactment
and was not the actual tapes obtained at the time of the
hijacking and would only use certain portions of the trans-
cripts. .

I to]d[::::::]that I felt that I could not let
him see the transcripts inasmuch as they were transcribed
not from the original tapes, but from tapes dubbed off the
originals as the original would be used as evidence in court
and some of the transcriptions were not clear and the
transcripts were only being used for investigative purposes.
I told him I felt that this could possibly jeopardize the
case and prior to letting him see the transcripts would have
to clear it with FBIHQ. ' '

I then telephonically contacted| | Exter-
nal Affairs, and told him of my reluctance to furnished these
transcripts and the reason and he concurred.

. | :was then advised I would be unable to.
furnish him with this information or allow him to see the
transcripts. He stated he understood the reasoning behind
this. :

also requested that the names of the banks
who furnished the $200,000 be furnished him so he could
photograph the various branches and point out various banks
in the Seattle area that had furnished funds for the ransom.
I told him I would be unable to furnish him the names of the
banks without the individual banks' concurrence and since I
did not know their names it would necessitate a file review
as the case agent was presently on annual leave out of the
State of Washington. made no further request regard-
ing the names of the banks. He also advised that he would’
1ike to have a copy of a photograph which appeared in one of
the reports which photograph was shown to him by the Portland
0ffice. This photograph consisted of three different pictures
of the rear door of a 727 open with a sled approximating the
weight of D. B. COOPER being pushed out the door. I advised
him I did not know if we had the negatives to this picture
since this photograph was taken by another Government agency.

DB Cooper-15259
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SE 164-81

b6
b7cC

advised me he would contact me sometime
during the week of January 3, 1977, regarding this photo-
graph.

DB Cooper-15260
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1/10/77
ALRTEL AIRIATIL +
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-31)
FROM: SAC, PORTLAMD (164-41) (P)

SUBJECT: HORJAK
(CO0: Seattle)

Re Seattle letter to Portland, dated 1/3/77.

Rii:

1dent1fled| |

Oregon. | [is wWmia, DOB| 6', 155 pounds, thin build,
complexi

brown eyes and hair, fair f_&.o_rech&Ls_Msil
Commercial Pilot's Liicense

|has reportedly issued a number
of USF checks in the| | area, which were eventually made
good. IHe has not been known to have ever shown any signs of

affluence. 1lo arrest record has been locatced, althou hl:'
has| |

Persons well acquainted with[::::]advise that he
does not bear a facial resemblance to Unsub this matter.

Based upon the above, Portland feels[  |to be
clininated as suspect in this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

~

(;;i Seattle

2 -~ Portland

RPH:kgf
(4)

DB Cooper-15267
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b6
b7cC

Ful

RR HN 3L &

DT LE

R 1200387 J47 77 |
Fif LITTLE RAOCY (164-20) () f ,

TO DIRECTOR (164-2t11) rOUTILE

ST, LOUIS (1864-73) ROUTINE ;
SEATTLE (164~8L) FIUTIVE Cd
BT O
CLEAR K
ATTENTION IDCUTIFICATION DIVISION

’

"ORJAX. 0D SEATTLE. f

RE ZUB PIFEVIOUSLY CARRILD AS
8B NUMRER [ | LITTLE nock AIRIIL o BRATAU, SRIUERY L6, LT -

b7C

N JANUATY 13, 1977, | | | TEZ-2LK JOIST CCii~

PANY, HOPE, AV¥A®3AS, ADVISLD THAT Hi AAL JUST GEVIZUILD Tuni
PAPERS WHIGH Hpv BES' I% STORLGE 1HIICH InuLu*:u GONE PARLIS
DATED FioM THE TIMD HE UAS I¥ THZ U. 3., 0&iIE COP5e [
[ |#TEL THAT A¥O!G THISL PAPETS LS. SOME LLANI'38 7ADS 37

THE INDIVITUAL THAT| [BELIZVES T0-33AR & STHO'G LIvi-
WESS TO THE YSUD IY THIZ MATT: . FULTHER "ITIL

F

. -1 =73

- _.3
,w P

DB Cooper-15268
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PABE TWO LR 1G4-22 CLTAL

THAT THE “AME 07 THESZ LRAMINGE IE Avn

YOU BELIEVES THAT THIZ IS THE THUEZ JAMCZ OF THL IrofVITUaL 'HQ
'
i

RESEMBLLS THE UUSUB I’ TRIS ﬁATIE?;
INETIFICATIO® DIVISIAY SRANCH IH‘“TEFIC??IG, HPNEIENEY

COICERMIIG A | hﬂ E HALE, ", HO QULD KAVE BEZL FIFGife

b

PRINTED 2Y THE U, 3+ MARINL LOTP3 ZURIZS THE 19677 aNp I3

PERHAPS 0RIGL'ALLY FROM THE STATE OF MISSIURL. UILL WILiY

OFFICE OF ORIGIY IF FI-GEfPRINIS 47 |oRE #VAIL/BLE FOR

COMPARISO ' VITH ALY LATENT PRIUT"/ﬁ%T JINED I CAPTIONEL HALTIN.
§T. LOUTS AT €T, LOUIZ, mxssoéﬂ;. MILL CONLUCT ¢PPRI-

PRIATE I'VESTIGATIO " AT THE IATIONAL[REREOUVIL RLCORLS CEiiL:

?DR.A*Y LISTING OF RECORD OF 4 | | WHICH YOULD PROVILI

BAGKGROUND 1°FORNATION TO LOCATE AYD iffanvziu[:::::]xx CHP - .
TIGKED MATTER AT THE DISCRETIOY OF, TKE OFFICL OF 0.I8I%, IT
SHOULD BE "OTED THAT ANY RECORS FOULW 1OULD FEOB3LY BE THAT
REFLECTING SESVICE WITH THE U. S MARIGE COTPS SUFDE THE

)]

1966"
ARMED AND DA'IEIOUS. X

BT

b7C

b6
b7C
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1/11/77

b7C

T0 : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROMT SAC, CINCLIATI (164-55) (RUC)

SUBJECT: NORJAK /)
(00:SE)
Bufile 164~2111

Re CV airtel to SE dated 12/28/76.

Records of the Chio Air National Guard,| | b6

[ Rickenbacker Air Force Base (RAFB), Ohio revealed that b7C
| United States Air Force Serial Nuber
attended]| [1asxwrel] TorCce
Base, Alabama, between
Thereafter, was transferred to Willow Grove Air Station
I%ylvania and subsequently arrived at RAFB, Chio on

| |and a| b6
| [Rickerbacker Air Force Base, Onio. b7C

@Seattle
2-Cleveland (164-88)
1-Cincimati

GLJI:pl
()

DB Cooper-15270




0-4 (Rev, 11-19-64)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG. ION
WASHJNGTQN, D. C. 20535

" DATE:

(, A
TO:

12/3/78
SAC, Seattle (164-81)

Q4

REGISTERED

NORJAK

Invoice of Contents

All items listed above are contained in this package. A detailed 12/3 /76
description of items will be found in Bureau communication dated

U Amwrene e gt v e e Yo it

&awéa’ 2/, /7&7’2/&/

b6
b7C
Ly-3 -T313
SEARCHED . _INDE '?’C\?«
ssnmu_zg%{ﬁ:ﬁm fLi
DECU4 1976 ¢
FBI—SEATTLE |
- L
FBI File No. 164-2111
b6
, l b7C
E
f
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CHRASTOR
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S~

IRY

bé
b7C
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1/14/77
b6
b7C
ATRTEL
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-31)
FROM: SAC, SACRAMENTO (164-50) (RUC)
SUBJECT: HKORJAK
00: Seattle
_Re Sacramgﬁto airtel to Seattle 12/14/76, re b6
(:;! '.dyb7c
Enclosed for Seattle are the following items: %\\}fgy
-8
1. One photograph of | |HD b6
[ffifff:?ifartmﬁnt, Reno, HNevada, Number] | dated KP7C
IMIE
- ‘ 4:&’5' !
2. One copy of Nevada revised statute (restricted
information) form dated
For information of the Seattle Division
information received from a person who wishes to remain
anonymous that it is possible that D. B. COQPER mavy
be identical to a person known by source as | bs
- - 21th b7C
b7D
|
addition source stated that] |has made no contact

with and

to the best oI sources knowledgei |Eas made no
contact |

previous associates.

2+Seattle (Encl. 2)
1-Sacramento

RFA:js

(3)

ST VTR
t“ ’;ybﬂugymeQim
LR SRR -~ 3
USRS A
! FE e b :
LS bt i 23
| 7|
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SC 164-50

Scurce provided the following information
concerning| |

Name
Race
Sex
Age

White
Male
45 to

Place of birth

Height
Weight
Hair
Eyes

50 yvears old
| loll

150 pounds
Dark brown

Browm

The source advised that |

|[worked

in the Reno

1 , Nevada, area prior tq i
| Subsequently
worked at Stead Air Force Base which is located outside

of Reno, Nevad e shington
approx1mately employed

by the Boeing Alrcraft Company.

Source advised that[::::::::]was constantly
devising plans which source described as "'get rich quick

ideas",

extremely intelligent person.
as extremely polite and stated that

Source further stated that| |W :
i i Source escrlpedtf:fg:::]

soft manner.

| spoke in a

Source viewed a composite photograph of D. B.
COOPER _and advised to the best of source's recollection
of |there is a close resemblance between the
composite photograph and

On 1/12/77,

Lassen County Sheriff
provided the above enc

received from the Reno,

s Office, Sus
losures which
Hevada, Pol

ice Department.

DB Cooper-15275
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SC 164~50

A review of the Nevada Revised Statute (Restricted
Information) Form indicates that as of bé
was described as 5'6%", and weighed 125 pounds. However, b7cC
at the time of interview sourTe stated that to the best b7D
of source's recollection from was
approximately the same size or taller then the Interviewing

Agent who is 5'8" and 160 pounds.

i Possible leads being left to the discretion of
the Seattle Division as the Sacramento Division is unaware
whether [ lhas previously been considered as a bé
logical suspect concerning this matter. b7C
|

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-1527/6




SAC, SEATTLE

1/18/77

SAC, SALT LAKE CITY (164-24) (P)

NORJAK

(00: SE)

On 11/3/76, |

| Clearfield, Utah,

Police Department, telephonically contacted the Salt Lake
City Headquarters Office and advised that an informant of
his had advised him that he knew the w%efeabouts of D. B.

COOPER, subject in the NORJAK case.

ct as living
and was residing withl
advised that the subject had bragged

informant only knew of
area der the name of

The informant

advisad_his_j
in the ]

of his expertige in parachuting and gave an indication of
being involved in the NORJAK case,

On 11/19/76, the residence of

viewed at

lwas

Utah. In the

driveway was parked a silver
I;mmlilmmﬁtered T
Utah., .

bearing Utah license

—

same address.

ey e ]

o

e driveway was a 1973
egistered to

Efforts to contact] | at the[::;:;:]res1dence
who advised that

rzggnligd_;n_gggxaft with|[ ]
were members of the Sea Gull Sport

Parachute Club with headquarters at the Logan, Utah, City

Airport. She advised that

travels extensively regarding

activities of the Sea Gull Sport Club instrueting and
practicing parachute jumping in the United States and other

countries,

Cé;h Seattle

3 - Salt Lake City

GSC/vke
(3)

'73

JLL.l 8)

DB Cooper-15277

tah,
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b7C

bé
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SU 164-24

| , |is associated with |
| | She stated the Club owns a DC-6 alrplane which
was purchased from the Pacific Airways in Washington or
Alaska. The DC-6 plane has no numbers but has written on
the outside "Pacific Galactic." She advised that | |
of Brigham City, Utah, is part-owner of the Sea Gull Sport
Club, and he helped finance the club. [___ |is described as
follows:

Race White

Sex Male

Age Middle thirties
Height 5'10"

Weight 150 pounds

Hair Blond; balding
Attempts were made to contact| |in

December, 1976, and January, 1977, and it was determined
that he and members of the Club in December were in Miami,
Florida, and in January were in Australia instructing in
jumping procedures.

Logan Citypolice records show| |Was

| date

0 ir¢T 6', 100 pounds, brown hair, hazel eyes,
place of birth according to

deputies of the Cache County Sheriff's Office, ILogan, who
know him personally, was on the |

| | who is also known personally
to deputies of the Cache County Sheriff's Officeand to

officers ofrihe_Lazan_CIty Police Department who went to
school with is a %ﬁite maﬁe*_daie_gi_birih__1
place of birth s
| he was described

as a white male, 6', 150 pounds, blond hair, brown eyes.
His residence in 1968 was| | Utah.

|[the name of SIDNEY FOLLETT
HURREN, date of birth 11/19/16, 5711, 200 pounds, gray hair,
brown eyes.

| cne naney ot [—
| | white maﬁe, date of birth place o
5'1

birth| 0", 1G5 pounds, blond hair, hazel eyes.

DB Cooper-15278
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SU 164-24

Efforts are heing made to obtain photographs of

| b6
b7C
LEADS
SALT LAXKE CITY
AT CLEARFIELD, UTAH
Contact | |and determined the bé
identity of his source who furnished the original information. b7c

iew source regarding details of how he believes[ | b7D
is associated with instant hijacking or with D. B. COOPER.

AT | uran b6

b7C

Interview| |re_garding his knowledge of
instant hijacking and of COOPER.

DB Cooper-15279
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~ ~  OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010108 "
MAY 1962 EDITION
_ GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27 y

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO *  SAC; SEATTLE (164-81) DATE:  1/14/77

FROM : gae, ST. LOUIS ( 164-63 ) (RUC)

SUBJECT:  NORJAK

Reference: Ur Airtel to Kansas City, 1/3/77.
NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER (NPRC) RECORDS CHECK
[ ]File was located at the (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC, St. Louis, Mo., and
reviewed oh by

[JEnclosed are copies of (Form FD-302) (investigative insert) (letterhead memorandum) reflecting
pertinent information.

(] Enclosed for information and reference, subject to restriction stamped thereon, are copies of self-
explanatory documents from NPRC files.

XX Personnel, NPRC (&} (Military) Personnel Records Branch, Vo 23soeg szt e

TIRBXRTKZRRKr, SLMO, advised on __1/14/TT___, no record on subject or SSAB‘

could be located on basis of information furnished. In event ad-
ditional identifying or descriptive data becomes available, another lead for review of the NPRC
XAXNZX®r military) records should be submitted. Data needed includes: date and place of birth,
name utilized in XXENPRXXXNK military service, branch and military service number, dates of service

or KNS NBRNER DR SRBOLIBNBHEK BRIBHEK, Specitic organization to which assigned with date of
assignment, and Social Security number.

[ ] File has not yet been located at NPRC. A special search is under way, and file will be reviewed
promptly when located.

{_JFrile was not located at (Civilian) (Military) Personnel Records Branch, NPRC; SL.MO, and should be

located at

Lead: Office

record located your division. Handle review.

For reference and assistance in handling lead, copies of pertinent serials are enclosed.

Remaikst ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2 ~ Seattle
(3)

GTJ:

bé

b7C
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b7C

bé
b7cC
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JULY 1873 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.11.68

< UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

K
o

TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) DATE: 1/24/77
FROM @ SA| |
SUBJECT: NORJAK

00: SEATTLE
BUfile 164-211

RE:

on 1/7/77, |

| | McChord Air Force Base, telephon

el | was

contacted athis place of employment and provided the following

information concerning an individual he knew as

he thought might possibly be the individual
the skyjacking concerning the NORJAK case.

perpetrating

| advised that from |

he was stationed in the |

|in_the

Pa01flc, where he met an individual by the name of

who is employed as a civilian with the Harvor & Narvor
Company who has contracts with the government to provide fire

protection for | |

| advised that during thi
friends with] [and learned that E:f:::]

s time he became
was an ex-paratrooper

in the Army and appeared to spend more money than he could

possibly make in his position on the island.

elaborated by stating that every year

around Thanksgiving,

would take a trip to Europe. In 1975, when
to Europe, he told evervone he was going to

he made this trip
Italy only;

however, when|

| he

noticed that the luggage which| |was carrying had
tickets to Switzerland placed on the outside of the bags.

Race: Caucasian

Sex: Male
Nationality: American

Hair: Medium brown
Height: 5'9"

Weight: 160 - 170 1lbs.

Buyy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll

£010-110

described[:::::]as follows:

ol ~%1-")3I8
e

FiLEp, )
JAHN

419775

FBI - SEATTLE

STy

Savings Plan DB Cooper-15281
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SE 164-81

Complexion: Tan with some freckles

Age: Mid-30's

Peculiarities: Constantly wears sunglasses
at all times which are dark
in color

| advised that this individual[::::::]does

have an appearance of a person who has a Latin nationality
background.

perpetrating the NORJAK hijacking. | | was advised
that these photographs would be obtained and shown to him.

On 1/14/77, | |was displayed four drawings
of the individual believed to be the perpetrator of the NORJAK
hijacking, including two color drawings and two black and whites.

| after observing these drawings, advised
that drawing #3 depicting a black -and white drawing of an
individual without sunglasses, had some resemblence to those
of| | advised, however, that
now _has a beard, something he had previously failed to mention.
advised that | | smokes but he could not

remember the brand that he does smoke. | laiso has a very
close friend who also lives in| fvho went
to jump school with[::::::]a number of. years ago.

| | advised that if the FBﬁ desired to get
a photograph of | | the securitv people

could provide it inasmuch as is inhabited bv between
300 and 400 individuals, all male, and the size of

Lead in this matter is being left up to the discretion
of the case Agent.

'

2%

bé
b7C

At this point in the interview,. J advised  s..b6

tha% he has never seen drawings or sketches of the individual

b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-15282
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"‘ FBI 1"

Date: 1/25/77

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

 AIRTEL
Via
(Precedence)
T0  : SAC, CLEVELAND (164-88)
FROM "t SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
BUFILE 164-2111

RE:

Re Cleveland airtel to Seattle, dated 12/28/76.

All Norjak eyewitnesses have been repeatedly
contacted and have viewed countless photographs. Up to
now, they have been extremely cooperative notwithstanding
the many contacts they have endured both at work and at
home.

Because of the length of time that has passéd
between the occurrence of Norjak  and the present, the
validity of these persons witness value has decreased.

Based on the above these witnesses will not be
contacted to view photographs unless there is no other
way to eliminate a suspect.

Cleveland is requested to conduct whatever leads
it deems appropriate to process as a suspect in this

matter. As an aid in conducting this investigation, Cleveland
is requested to review Seéattle report of SA| |
dated 5/30/73.

id

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- Cleveland
" 3 }» Seattle

RNN:deh

(5) gf

[4-81-7819

Approved: . = Sent - M Per
Special Agent in Charge
GPO : 1975 O - 590-992

DB Cooper-15283
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FBI
Date: 1/25/77

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

(Precedence)

TO : SAC, ST. LOUIS (164-63)

FROM

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK

)
|
i 00: SEATTLE o
| BUfile 164-2111
RE:
Re New Orleans airtel to Seattle, dated 12/3/76.
For the information of the St. Louis Division,
has been suggested as a suspect in this matter because bé
he resembles the artist's composite of UNSUB, he was at Fort b7C
Lewis, Washington, while serving in the United States Army
from |and because he was discovered in Louisiana,
living under an assumed name.
LEADS:
ST. LOUIS DIVISION
At St. Louils, Missouri
Will obtain a copy ofl Imilitary record bé
and forward same to Seattle. Note| | ssan is [ | b7C

His date of birth is| | 5'i10", 160 lbs,

brown hair, brown eyes. His full name is possibly

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2 - 8t. Louis (164-63)
Seattle (164-81)
RNN/jcb

(5) |  e4-81-7326

Approved: Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge

. GPO: 1975 O - 590-992

DB Cooper-15284
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|

|

|

N I

FBI 1

.t I
- Date: 1/25/77 t
- . l

{

|

I

I

|

|

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Precedence)
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (164-2111)
ATTN: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
FROM : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

Re Sacramento airtel to Seattle dated 1/14/77.

d E—

For the informatiq
and the St. Louis Division, |
suspect by a Sacramento source.

Identification Division,
has been- suggested as a
disappeared approxi-

mately seven or eight years ago and 1s described as follows:
Race: Caucasian
Sex: Male
Height: 5'6%"
Weight: . 125 1bs.
DOB: *
POB:
Hair: Dark brown
Eyes: Green
SSAN: | |
Armed Forces
service: U.S. Army,

honorably dIscnargea

According to Sactramento source,[::::::::]xesembles
the artist's composite of UNSUB in this matter.

2 - Bureau (164-2111)
2. - St. Louis (164-63)
- Seattle (164-81)

RNN:arm

(7) f’

04 -8) -F33/

b6
b7C

b6

b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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